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CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE VOTER SURVEY 

Report on results 

From Tuesday, August 21 through 
Thursday, August 23, 2012 Probolsky 
Research conducted a telephone survey of 
likely California November, 2012 General 
Election voters. 
 
A total of 755 surveys were collected.  A survey 
of this size yields a margin of error of +/- 3.7% 
with a 95% degree of confidence.  Interviews 
were conducted with voters on both landline 
and cell phones and were offered in English, 
and Spanish languages. 
 
The turnout model consisted of those who 
voted at least 1 of 11/10 or 6/12, OR voted in 
at least 2 of 11/04, 11/06, 2/08, 6/08, 11/08, 
5/09 or 6/10, with at least 1 being 11-08, plus 
any voter with 100% voting record since 
registering, plus new registrants. This 
represents a 70% turnout. 
 
Probolsky Research LLC specializes in 
opinion research on behalf of 
government, business, political and media 
clients. 
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TURNOUT SAMPLE 

Key demographics 

3 
3 

Likely November, 2012 General Election Voters   
The turnout model consisted of those who voted at least 1 of 11/10 or 6/12, OR voted in at least 2 of 11/04, 11/06, 2/08, 6/08, 11/08, 5/09 or 6/10, with at 

least 1 being 11-08, plus any voter with 100% voting record since registering, plus new registrants. This represents a 70% turnout model. 
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33.8% 

44.8% 

18.7% 

2.7% 

Republican 33.8%

Democratic 44.8%

Decline to State 18.7%

Other 2.7%

51.7% 

9.7% 

38.6% 
Permanent vote by mail 51.7%

Previous vote by mail 9.7%

Election Day voter 38.6%

49.3% 

15.2% 

12.2% 

12.4% 

3.0% 
7.4% 

0.5% 

5 out of 5  49.3%

4 out of 5  15.2%

3 out of 5  12.2%

2 out of 5  12.4%

1 out of 5  3.0%

100% not had chance  7.4%

New registrant  0.5%

16.4% 

35.7% 
20.6% 

27.3% 18-34  16.4%

35-54  35.7%

55-64  20.6%

65+   27.3%



51.0% SAY THEIR VIEW IS CLOSER TO THE REPUBLICAN 

Argument about the GOP Medicare plan 

Question:  Now I’d like to read you arguments from supporters and opponents of the Republican Medicare plan.  Please tell me which ONE is closer to 
your own view.  [ROTATE]  
      
Republicans say this is a good plan because it makes no changes to Medicare for people fifty-five years or older and preserves Medicare for future 
generations.  They say Democrats would raid the Medicare trust fund to pay for Obamacare, let Medicare go bankrupt and give  government bureaucrats 
the power to ration health care for seniors… 
     
…while… 
        
Democrats say the plan is a bad idea, because it would end Medicare as we know it and replace it with a voucher system that will force seniors to 
negotiate with insurance companies, which could raise rates and deny coverage. They say Medicare's guaranteed coverage would end, leaving seniors to 
pay more and more money out of pocket. 
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51.0% 

37.4% 

11.6% 

Closer to Republicans Closer to Democrats Unsure/refused



THE REPUBLICAN VIEW ENJOYS GREATER IN AND CROSS-PARTY 

Support than the Democratic view 
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58.4% 

34.1% 

44.7% 

41.4% 

49.6% 

36.2% 

Of Republican 
voters 

Of Republican 
voters 

Of Democratic 
voters 

Of Democratic 
voters 

Of DTS 
voters 

Of DTS 
voters 

Who agrees with supporters  
of the Republican plan? 

Who agrees with opponents 
of the Republican plan? 



CROSS TABULATIONS 
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                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

8. which ONE is closer to your own view. 

 

                                       GENDER          PARTY           HH PARTY                AGE               BORN IN US         GENDER BY AGE 

                                     =========== ================= ================= ======================= ================= ======================= 

 

                                                                   PURE  PURE                                U.S.  FORGN        MEN   MEN  WOMEN WOMEN 

                               TOTAL MALE  FMALE  REP   DEM   DTS   REP   DEM  MIXED 18-34 35-54 55-64  65+  BORN  BORN   UNK  18-54  55+  18-54  55+ 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            755   351   387   255   338   141   163   216   289   122   266   154   204   605   128    19   183   163   198   185 

 

Closer to Republicans            385   177   204   149   151    70   102    85   150    67   125    73   117   317    61     5    85    90   105    98 

                                51.0% 50.4% 52.7% 58.4% 44.7% 49.6% 62.6% 39.4% 51.9% 54.9% 47.0% 47.4% 57.4% 52.4% 47.7% 26.3% 46.4% 55.2% 53.0% 53.0% 

 

Closer to Democrats              282   135   138    87   140    51    49    96   109    42   107    61    70   219    50    12    78    55    68    70 

                                37.4% 38.5% 35.7% 34.1% 41.4% 36.2% 30.1% 44.4% 37.7% 34.4% 40.2% 39.6% 34.3% 36.2% 39.1% 63.2% 42.6% 33.7% 34.3% 37.8% 

 

Unsure (DO NOT READ)              61    28    31    14    30    16    10    21    21    10    26    13     9    48    12     1    15    12    19    10 

                                 8.1%  8.0%  8.0%  5.5%  8.9% 11.3%  6.1%  9.7%  7.3%  8.2%  9.8%  8.4%  4.4%  7.9%  9.4%  5.3%  8.2%  7.4%  9.6%  5.4% 

 

Refused (DO NOT READ)             27    11    14     5    17     4     2    14     9     3     8     7     8    21     5     1     5     6     6     7 

                                 3.6%  3.1%  3.6%  2.0%  5.0%  2.8%  1.2%  6.5%  3.1%  2.5%  3.0%  4.5%  3.9%  3.5%  3.9%  5.3%  2.7%  3.7%  3.0%  3.8% 
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                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

8. which ONE is closer to your own view. 

 

                                               PARTY BY GENDER                      PARTY BY AGE                          VOTE PROPENSITY 

                                     =================================== =================================== ========================================= 

 

                                      GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM   GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM                                100%/  NEW 

                               TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN 18-54  55+  18-54  55+  18-54  55+   5/5   4/5   3/5   2/5   1/5  PSBLE  REG 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            755   135   119    70    66   134   193   123   130    73    68   179   153   366   113    91    92    22    55     4 

 

Closer to Republicans            385    79    69    33    36    57    92    63    86    36    34    83    66   187    63    39    45    12    35     - 

                                51.0% 58.5% 58.0% 47.1% 54.5% 42.5% 47.7% 51.2% 66.2% 49.3% 50.0% 46.4% 43.1% 51.1% 55.8% 42.9% 48.9% 54.5% 63.6% 

 

Closer to Democrats              282    46    41    27    21    59    75    50    36    28    23    70    69   140    39    35    39     6    12     4 

                                37.4% 34.1% 34.5% 38.6% 31.8% 44.0% 38.9% 40.7% 27.7% 38.4% 33.8% 39.1% 45.1% 38.3% 34.5% 38.5% 42.4% 27.3% 21.8%100.0% 

 

Unsure (DO NOT READ)              61     7     7     8     7    12    17     7     6     9     7    19     9    28     9    10     5     2     6     - 

                                 8.1%  5.2%  5.9% 11.4% 10.6%  9.0%  8.8%  5.7%  4.6% 12.3% 10.3% 10.6%  5.9%  7.7%  8.0% 11.0%  5.4%  9.1% 10.9% 

 

Refused (DO NOT READ)             27     3     2     2     2     6     9     3     2     -     4     7     9    11     2     7     3     2     2     - 

                                 3.6%  2.2%  1.7%  2.9%  3.0%  4.5%  4.7%  2.4%  1.5%        5.9%  3.9%  5.9%  3.0%  1.8%  7.7%  3.3%  9.1%  3.6% 
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                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

8. which ONE is closer to your own view. 

 

                                       TYPE OF VOTER        REGISTRATION DATE                              REGIONS                            LANGUAGE 

                                     ================= ============================= =====================================================  =========== 

 

 

                                     PERM  PREV  E-DAY UNDER UP TO UP TO UP TO OVER  NORTH  SAN   SAN  SFBAY CNTRL       OTHER CNTRL CNTRL 

                               TOTAL MAIL  MAIL  VOTER 1 YR  5 YRS 10YRS 20YRS 20YRS CALI  FRANC JOSE  AREA  COAST L.A.  SOCAL MNTN  VALEY  SPNSH ENGLS 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            755   385    72   288     4   216   176   221   126    25    14    30   105    60   167   190    12   152    89   646 

 

Closer to Republicans            385   205    37   138     -   115    83   115    66    12     9    14    52    36    78    92     6    86    50   326 

                                51.0% 53.2% 51.4% 47.9%       53.2% 47.2% 52.0% 52.4% 48.0% 64.3% 46.7% 49.5% 60.0% 46.7% 48.4% 50.0% 56.6% 56.2% 50.5% 

 

Closer to Democrats              282   134    28   115     4    77    66    82    47    12     5    11    42    18    64    79     3    48    28   247 

                                37.4% 34.8% 38.9% 39.9%100.0% 35.6% 37.5% 37.1% 37.3% 48.0% 35.7% 36.7% 40.0% 30.0% 38.3% 41.6% 25.0% 31.6% 31.5% 38.2% 

 

Unsure (DO NOT READ)              61    30     4    27     -    18    20    14     9     1     -     4     5     5    19    12     2    13    11    46 

                                 8.1%  7.8%  5.6%  9.4%        8.3% 11.4%  6.3%  7.1%  4.0%       13.3%  4.8%  8.3% 11.4%  6.3% 16.7%  8.6% 12.4%  7.1% 

 

Refused (DO NOT READ)             27    16     3     8     -     6     7    10     4     -     -     1     6     1     6     7     1     5     -    27 

                                 3.6%  4.2%  4.2%  2.8%        2.8%  4.0%  4.5%  3.2%              3.3%  5.7%  1.7%  3.6%  3.7%  8.3%  3.3%        4.2% 
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                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

12. Which of the following best describes your ethnic background? 

 

                                       GENDER          PARTY           HH PARTY                AGE               BORN IN US         GENDER BY AGE 

                                     =========== ================= ================= ======================= ================= ======================= 

 

                                                                   PURE  PURE                                U.S.  FORGN        MEN   MEN  WOMEN WOMEN 

                               TOTAL MALE  FMALE  REP   DEM   DTS   REP   DEM  MIXED 18-34 35-54 55-64  65+  BORN  BORN   UNK  18-54  55+  18-54  55+ 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            755   351   387   255   338   141   163   216   289   122   266   154   204   605   128    19   183   163   198   185 

 

Latino/Hispanic                  135    63    70    26    76    28    13    50    57    36    56    21    21    91    41     3    41    21    50    20 

                                17.9% 17.9% 18.1% 10.2% 22.5% 19.9%  8.0% 23.1% 19.7% 29.5% 21.1% 13.6% 10.3% 15.0% 32.0% 15.8% 22.4% 12.9% 25.3% 10.8% 

 

White/Caucasian                  472   221   243   181   196    83   122   125   173    62   156   105   143   392    66    12   107   111   108   132 

                                62.5% 63.0% 62.8% 71.0% 58.0% 58.9% 74.8% 57.9% 59.9% 50.8% 58.6% 68.2% 70.1% 64.8% 51.6% 63.2% 58.5% 68.1% 54.5% 71.4% 

 

Black/African American            23    11    11    10     8     5     7     7     7     2     8     5     8    22     1     -     7     4     3     8 

                                 3.0%  3.1%  2.8%  3.9%  2.4%  3.5%  4.3%  3.2%  2.4%  1.6%  3.0%  3.2%  3.9%  3.6%  0.8%        3.8%  2.5%  1.5%  4.3% 

 

Asian                             25    10    14     8    12     5     3     6    13     2    12     5     6    18     6     1     5     5     9     5 

                                 3.3%  2.8%  3.6%  3.1%  3.6%  3.5%  1.8%  2.8%  4.5%  1.6%  4.5%  3.2%  2.9%  3.0%  4.7%  5.3%  2.7%  3.1%  4.5%  2.7% 

 

Other                             74    32    37    20    37    14    10    24    31    15    26    15    16    61    10     2    16    15    22    14 

                                 9.8%  9.1%  9.6%  7.8% 10.9%  9.9%  6.1% 11.1% 10.7% 12.3%  9.8%  9.7%  7.8% 10.1%  7.8% 10.5%  8.7%  9.2% 11.1%  7.6% 

 

Refused (DO NOT READ)             26    14    12    10     9     6     8     4     8     5     8     3    10    21     4     1     7     7     6     6 

                                 3.4%  4.0%  3.1%  3.9%  2.7%  4.3%  4.9%  1.9%  2.8%  4.1%  3.0%  1.9%  4.9%  3.5%  3.1%  5.3%  3.8%  4.3%  3.0%  3.2% 
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                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

12. Which of the following best describes your ethnic background? 

 

                                               PARTY BY GENDER                      PARTY BY AGE                          VOTE PROPENSITY 

                                     =================================== =================================== ========================================= 

 

                                      GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM   GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM                                100%/  NEW 

                               TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN 18-54  55+  18-54  55+  18-54  55+   5/5   4/5   3/5   2/5   1/5  PSBLE  REG 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            755   135   119    70    66   134   193   123   130    73    68   179   153   366   113    91    92    22    55     4 

 

Latino/Hispanic                  135    15    11    15    13    30    44    17     9    19     9    51    24    53    13    18    26     9    14     1 

                                17.9% 11.1%  9.2% 21.4% 19.7% 22.4% 22.8% 13.8%  6.9% 26.0% 13.2% 28.5% 15.7% 14.5% 11.5% 19.8% 28.3% 40.9% 25.5% 25.0% 

 

White/Caucasian                  472    96    84    41    38    77   116    80    99    35    48    96    97   246    76    56    44     9    31     2 

                                62.5% 71.1% 70.6% 58.6% 57.6% 57.5% 60.1% 65.0% 76.2% 47.9% 70.6% 53.6% 63.4% 67.2% 67.3% 61.5% 47.8% 40.9% 56.4% 50.0% 

 

Black/African American            23     7     3     1     4     3     4     4     6     3     2     3     5    10     4     2     3     2     1     1 

                                 3.0%  5.2%  2.5%  1.4%  6.1%  2.2%  2.1%  3.3%  4.6%  4.1%  2.9%  1.7%  3.3%  2.7%  3.5%  2.2%  3.3%  9.1%  1.8% 25.0% 

 

Asian                             25     4     4     2     3     4     7     5     3     4     1     5     7     9     4     3     4     1     3     - 

                                 3.3%  3.0%  3.4%  2.9%  4.5%  3.0%  3.6%  4.1%  2.3%  5.5%  1.5%  2.8%  4.6%  2.5%  3.5%  3.3%  4.3%  4.5%  5.5% 

 

Other                             74     8    12     7     6    15    18    12     8     9     5    20    15    37    12     8     8     1     6     - 

                                 9.8%  5.9% 10.1% 10.0%  9.1% 11.2%  9.3%  9.8%  6.2% 12.3%  7.4% 11.2%  9.8% 10.1% 10.6%  8.8%  8.7%  4.5% 10.9% 

 

Refused (DO NOT READ)             26     5     5     4     2     5     4     5     5     3     3     4     5    11     4     4     7     -     -     - 

                                 3.4%  3.7%  4.2%  5.7%  3.0%  3.7%  2.1%  4.1%  3.8%  4.1%  4.4%  2.2%  3.3%  3.0%  3.5%  4.4%  7.6% 
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                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

12. Which of the following best describes your ethnic background? 

 

                                       TYPE OF VOTER        REGISTRATION DATE                              REGIONS                            LANGUAGE 

                                     ================= ============================= =====================================================  =========== 

 

 

                                     PERM  PREV  E-DAY UNDER UP TO UP TO UP TO OVER  NORTH  SAN   SAN  SFBAY CNTRL       OTHER CNTRL CNTRL 

                               TOTAL MAIL  MAIL  VOTER 1 YR  5 YRS 10YRS 20YRS 20YRS CALI  FRANC JOSE  AREA  COAST L.A.  SOCAL MNTN  VALEY  SPNSH ENGLS 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            755   385    72   288     4   216   176   221   126    25    14    30   105    60   167   190    12   152    89   646 

 

Latino/Hispanic                  135    49     8    76     1    40    45    31    17     1     1     1    16     8    49    37     1    21    89    26 

                                17.9% 12.7% 11.1% 26.4% 25.0% 18.5% 25.6% 14.0% 13.5%  4.0%  7.1%  3.3% 15.2% 13.3% 29.3% 19.5%  8.3% 13.8%100.0%  4.0% 

 

White/Caucasian                  472   254    54   159     2   130    96   147    88    21    11    26    72    40    80   112    11    99     -   472 

                                62.5% 66.0% 75.0% 55.2% 50.0% 60.2% 54.5% 66.5% 69.8% 84.0% 78.6% 86.7% 68.6% 66.7% 47.9% 58.9% 91.7% 65.1%       73.1% 

 

Black/African American            23    12     3     8     1     9     5     6     2     -     -     -     2     1     5     9     -     6     -    23 

                                 3.0%  3.1%  4.2%  2.8% 25.0%  4.2%  2.8%  2.7%  1.6%                    1.9%  1.7%  3.0%  4.7%        3.9%        3.6% 

 

Asian                             25    15     1     8     -     6     9     7     2     1     1     1     4     2     3     8     -     5     -    25 

                                 3.3%  3.9%  1.4%  2.8%        2.8%  5.1%  3.2%  1.6%  4.0%  7.1%  3.3%  3.8%  3.3%  1.8%  4.2%        3.3%        3.9% 

 

Other                             74    40     4    28     -    20    18    23    12     2     1     -     8     8    22    16     -    17     -    74 

                                 9.8% 10.4%  5.6%  9.7%        9.3% 10.2% 10.4%  9.5%  8.0%  7.1%        7.6% 13.3% 13.2%  8.4%       11.2%       11.5% 

 

Refused (DO NOT READ)             26    15     2     9     -    11     3     7     5     -     -     2     3     1     8     8     -     4     -    26 

                                 3.4%  3.9%  2.8%  3.1%        5.1%  1.7%  3.2%  4.0%              6.7%  2.9%  1.7%  4.8%  4.2%        2.6%        4.0% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Gender (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                       GENDER          PARTY           HH PARTY                AGE               BORN IN US         GENDER BY AGE 

                                     =========== ================= ================= ======================= ================= ======================= 

 

                                                                   PURE  PURE                                U.S.  FORGN        MEN   MEN  WOMEN WOMEN 

                               TOTAL MALE  FMALE  REP   DEM   DTS   REP   DEM  MIXED 18-34 35-54 55-64  65+  BORN  BORN   UNK  18-54  55+  18-54  55+ 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            738   351   387   254   327   136   162   208   283   118   263   148   200   598   121    16   183   163   198   185 

 

Male                             351   351     -   135   134    70    84    81   143    55   128    74    89   290    51     9   183   163     -     - 

                                47.6%100.0%       53.1% 41.0% 51.5% 51.9% 38.9% 50.5% 46.6% 48.7% 50.0% 44.5% 48.5% 42.1% 56.3%100.0%100.0% 

 

Fmale                            387     -   387   119   193    66    78   127   140    63   135    74   111   308    70     7     -     -   198   185 

                                52.4%      100.0% 46.9% 59.0% 48.5% 48.1% 61.1% 49.5% 53.4% 51.3% 50.0% 55.5% 51.5% 57.9% 43.8%            100.0%100.0% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Gender (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                               PARTY BY GENDER                      PARTY BY AGE                          VOTE PROPENSITY 

                                     =================================== =================================== ========================================= 

 

                                      GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM   GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM                                100%/  NEW 

                               TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN 18-54  55+  18-54  55+  18-54  55+   5/5   4/5   3/5   2/5   1/5  PSBLE  REG 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            738   135   119    70    66   134   193   123   129    71    65   174   147   361   110    90    88    22    52     4 

 

Male                             351   135     -    70     -   134     -    66    68    31    39    80    50   174    50    45    42     5    27     2 

                                47.6%100.0%      100.0%      100.0%       53.7% 52.7% 43.7% 60.0% 46.0% 34.0% 48.2% 45.5% 50.0% 47.7% 22.7% 51.9% 50.0% 

 

Fmale                            387     -   119     -    66     -   193    57    61    40    26    94    97   187    60    45    46    17    25     2 

                                52.4%      100.0%      100.0%      100.0% 46.3% 47.3% 56.3% 40.0% 54.0% 66.0% 51.8% 54.5% 50.0% 52.3% 77.3% 48.1% 50.0% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Gender (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                       TYPE OF VOTER        REGISTRATION DATE                              REGIONS                            LANGUAGE 

                                     ================= ============================= =====================================================  =========== 

 

 

                                     PERM  PREV  E-DAY UNDER UP TO UP TO UP TO OVER  NORTH  SAN   SAN  SFBAY CNTRL       OTHER CNTRL CNTRL 

                               TOTAL MAIL  MAIL  VOTER 1 YR  5 YRS 10YRS 20YRS 20YRS CALI  FRANC JOSE  AREA  COAST L.A.  SOCAL MNTN  VALEY  SPNSH ENGLS 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            738   376    71   281     4   209   171   217   125    25    14    28   103    59   164   187    12   146    88   631 

 

Male                             351   174    30   141     2    95    86   106    56    13     4    12    39    27    76   102     7    71    39   299 

                                47.6% 46.3% 42.3% 50.2% 50.0% 45.5% 50.3% 48.8% 44.8% 52.0% 28.6% 42.9% 37.9% 45.8% 46.3% 54.5% 58.3% 48.6% 44.3% 47.4% 

 

Fmale                            387   202    41   140     2   114    85   111    69    12    10    16    64    32    88    85     5    75    49   332 

                                52.4% 53.7% 57.7% 49.8% 50.0% 54.5% 49.7% 51.2% 55.2% 48.0% 71.4% 57.1% 62.1% 54.2% 53.7% 45.5% 41.7% 51.4% 55.7% 52.6% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Party (From sample) 

 

                                       GENDER          PARTY           HH PARTY                AGE               BORN IN US         GENDER BY AGE 

                                     =========== ================= ================= ======================= ================= ======================= 

 

                                                                   PURE  PURE                                U.S.  FORGN        MEN   MEN  WOMEN WOMEN 

                               TOTAL MALE  FMALE  REP   DEM   DTS   REP   DEM  MIXED 18-34 35-54 55-64  65+  BORN  BORN   UNK  18-54  55+  18-54  55+ 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            755   351   387   255   338   141   163   216   289   122   266   154   204   605   128    19   183   163   198   185 

 

Republican                       255   135   119   255     -     -   154     -   101    28    95    50    80   218    31     5    66    68    57    61 

                                33.8% 38.5% 30.7%100.0%             94.5%       34.9% 23.0% 35.7% 32.5% 39.2% 36.0% 24.2% 26.3% 36.1% 41.7% 28.8% 33.0% 

 

Democrat                         338   134   193     -   338     -     -   216   121    56   123    66    87   266    59    12    80    50    94    97 

                                44.8% 38.2% 49.9%      100.0%            100.0% 41.9% 45.9% 46.2% 42.9% 42.6% 44.0% 46.1% 63.2% 43.7% 30.7% 47.5% 52.4% 

 

DTS                              141    70    66     -     -   141     9     -    55    33    40    35    33   102    36     2    31    39    40    26 

                                18.7% 19.9% 17.1%            100.0%  5.5%       19.0% 27.0% 15.0% 22.7% 16.2% 16.9% 28.1% 10.5% 16.9% 23.9% 20.2% 14.1% 

 

Other/blank                       21    12     9     -     -     -     -     -    12     5     8     3     4    19     2     -     6     6     7     1 

                                 2.8%  3.4%  2.3%                                4.2%  4.1%  3.0%  1.9%  2.0%  3.1%  1.6%        3.3%  3.7%  3.5%  0.5% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Party (From sample) 

 

                                               PARTY BY GENDER                      PARTY BY AGE                          VOTE PROPENSITY 

                                     =================================== =================================== ========================================= 

 

                                      GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM   GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM                                100%/  NEW 

                               TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN 18-54  55+  18-54  55+  18-54  55+   5/5   4/5   3/5   2/5   1/5  PSBLE  REG 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            755   135   119    70    66   134   193   123   130    73    68   179   153   366   113    91    92    22    55     4 

 

Republican                       255   135   119     -     -     -     -   123   130     -     -     -     -   147    31    32    25     3    13     - 

                                33.8%100.0%100.0%                        100.0%100.0%                         40.2% 27.4% 35.2% 27.2% 13.6% 23.6% 

 

Democrat                         338     -     -     -     -   134   193     -     -     -     -   179   153   164    60    40    36    10    21     3 

                                44.8%                        100.0%100.0%                        100.0%100.0% 44.8% 53.1% 44.0% 39.1% 45.5% 38.2% 75.0% 

 

DTS                              141     -     -    70    66     -     -     -     -    73    68     -     -    51    19    17    24     8    17     1 

                                18.7%            100.0%100.0%                        100.0%100.0%             13.9% 16.8% 18.7% 26.1% 36.4% 30.9% 25.0% 

 

Other/blank                       21     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     4     3     2     7     1     4     - 

                                 2.8%                                                                          1.1%  2.7%  2.2%  7.6%  4.5%  7.3% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Party (From sample) 

 

                                       TYPE OF VOTER        REGISTRATION DATE                              REGIONS                            LANGUAGE 

                                     ================= ============================= =====================================================  =========== 

 

 

                                     PERM  PREV  E-DAY UNDER UP TO UP TO UP TO OVER  NORTH  SAN   SAN  SFBAY CNTRL       OTHER CNTRL CNTRL 

                               TOTAL MAIL  MAIL  VOTER 1 YR  5 YRS 10YRS 20YRS 20YRS CALI  FRANC JOSE  AREA  COAST L.A.  SOCAL MNTN  VALEY  SPNSH ENGLS 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            755   385    72   288     4   216   176   221   126    25    14    30   105    60   167   190    12   152    89   646 

 

Republican                       255   137    27    89     -    65    52    90    42    10     4     5    30    21    45    76     7    57    14   234 

                                33.8% 35.6% 37.5% 30.9%       30.1% 29.5% 40.7% 33.3% 40.0% 28.6% 16.7% 28.6% 35.0% 26.9% 40.0% 58.3% 37.5% 15.7% 36.2% 

 

Democrat                         338   172    29   134     3    86    82    92    71    11     7    17    51    24    84    77     4    63    56   275 

                                44.8% 44.7% 40.3% 46.5% 75.0% 39.8% 46.6% 41.6% 56.3% 44.0% 50.0% 56.7% 48.6% 40.0% 50.3% 40.5% 33.3% 41.4% 62.9% 42.6% 

 

DTS                              141    66    14    57     1    52    37    36    13     3     3     7    20    11    36    32     1    28    17   119 

                                18.7% 17.1% 19.4% 19.8% 25.0% 24.1% 21.0% 16.3% 10.3% 12.0% 21.4% 23.3% 19.0% 18.3% 21.6% 16.8%  8.3% 18.4% 19.1% 18.4% 

 

Other/blank                       21    10     2     8     -    13     5     3     -     1     -     1     4     4     2     5     -     4     2    18 

                                 2.8%  2.6%  2.8%  2.8%        6.0%  2.8%  1.4%        4.0%        3.3%  3.8%  6.7%  1.2%  2.6%        2.6%  2.2%  2.8% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

HHPARTY 

 

                                       GENDER          PARTY           HH PARTY                AGE               BORN IN US         GENDER BY AGE 

                                     =========== ================= ================= ======================= ================= ======================= 

 

                                                                   PURE  PURE                                U.S.  FORGN        MEN   MEN  WOMEN WOMEN 

                               TOTAL MALE  FMALE  REP   DEM   DTS   REP   DEM  MIXED 18-34 35-54 55-64  65+  BORN  BORN   UNK  18-54  55+  18-54  55+ 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            754   351   386   255   337   141   163   216   289   122   266   153   204   604   128    19   183   163   198   184 

 

Pure Republican                  163    84    78   154     -     9   163     -     -    20    56    28    57   139    20     3    42    41    34    43 

                                21.6% 23.9% 20.2% 60.4%        6.4%100.0%             16.4% 21.1% 18.3% 27.9% 23.0% 15.6% 15.8% 23.0% 25.2% 17.2% 23.4% 

 

Pure Democratic                  216    81   127     -   216     -     -   216     -    34    78    41    59   174    31    10    49    29    60    66 

                                28.6% 23.1% 32.9%       64.1%            100.0%       27.9% 29.3% 26.8% 28.9% 28.8% 24.2% 52.6% 26.8% 17.8% 30.3% 35.9% 

 

Pure NP                           84    42    40     -     -    77     -     -     -    15    26    20    23    56    26     1    17    25    24    16 

                                11.1% 12.0% 10.4%             54.6%                   12.3%  9.8% 13.1% 11.3%  9.3% 20.3%  5.3%  9.3% 15.3% 12.1%  8.7% 

 

Pure MPL                           1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     - 

                                 0.1%  0.3%                                            0.8%                    0.2%              0.5% 

 

Pure MPC                           1     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     1     - 

                                 0.1%        0.3%                                            0.4%              0.2%                          0.5% 

 

Mixed Party                      289   143   140   101   121    55     -     -   289    52   105    64    65   233    51     5    74    68    79    59 

                                38.3% 40.7% 36.3% 39.6% 35.9% 39.0%            100.0% 42.6% 39.5% 41.8% 31.9% 38.6% 39.8% 26.3% 40.4% 41.7% 39.9% 32.1% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

HHPARTY 

 

                                               PARTY BY GENDER                      PARTY BY AGE                          VOTE PROPENSITY 

                                     =================================== =================================== ========================================= 

 

                                      GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM   GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM                                100%/  NEW 

                               TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN 18-54  55+  18-54  55+  18-54  55+   5/5   4/5   3/5   2/5   1/5  PSBLE  REG 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            754   135   119    70    66   134   192   123   130    73    68   179   152   365   113    91    92    22    55     4 

 

Pure Republican                  163    78    75     6     3     -     -    73    79     3     6     -     -   102    16    18    13     2    10     - 

                                21.6% 57.8% 63.0%  8.6%  4.5%             59.3% 60.8%  4.1%  8.8%             27.9% 14.2% 19.8% 14.1%  9.1% 18.2% 

 

Pure Democratic                  216     -     -     -     -    81   127     -     -     -     -   112   100   114    36    23    20     6    12     2 

                                28.6%                         60.4% 66.1%                         62.6% 65.8% 31.2% 31.9% 25.3% 21.7% 27.3% 21.8% 50.0% 

 

Pure NP                           84     -     -    38    37     -     -     -     -    37    40     -     -    28    11     8    16     6    13     - 

                                11.1%             54.3% 56.1%                         50.7% 58.8%              7.7%  9.7%  8.8% 17.4% 27.3% 23.6% 

 

Pure MPL                           1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.1%                                                                                      1.1% 

 

Pure MPC                           1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.1%                                                                          0.3% 

 

Mixed Party                      289    57    44    26    26    53    65    50    51    33    22    67    52   120    50    41    43     8    20     2 

                                38.3% 42.2% 37.0% 37.1% 39.4% 39.6% 33.9% 40.7% 39.2% 45.2% 32.4% 37.4% 34.2% 32.9% 44.2% 45.1% 46.7% 36.4% 36.4% 50.0% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

HHPARTY 

 

                                       TYPE OF VOTER        REGISTRATION DATE                              REGIONS                            LANGUAGE 

                                     ================= ============================= =====================================================  =========== 

 

 

                                     PERM  PREV  E-DAY UNDER UP TO UP TO UP TO OVER  NORTH  SAN   SAN  SFBAY CNTRL       OTHER CNTRL CNTRL 

                               TOTAL MAIL  MAIL  VOTER 1 YR  5 YRS 10YRS 20YRS 20YRS CALI  FRANC JOSE  AREA  COAST L.A.  SOCAL MNTN  VALEY  SPNSH ENGLS 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            754   385    72   287     4   216   176   221   125    25    14    29   105    60   167   190    12   152    89   645 

 

Pure Republican                  163    93    21    47     -    41    42    55    21     6     3     3    19     9    26    52     7    38     4   154 

                                21.6% 24.2% 29.2% 16.4%       19.0% 23.9% 24.9% 16.8% 24.0% 21.4% 10.3% 18.1% 15.0% 15.6% 27.4% 58.3% 25.0%  4.5% 23.9% 

 

Pure Democratic                  216   114    17    83     2    47    60    61    43     7     3    13    30    15    54    51     4    39    37   174 

                                28.6% 29.6% 23.6% 28.9% 50.0% 21.8% 34.1% 27.6% 34.4% 28.0% 21.4% 44.8% 28.6% 25.0% 32.3% 26.8% 33.3% 25.7% 41.6% 27.0% 

 

Pure NP                           84    42     8    30     -    38    15    24     6     2     3     6    11     8    19    17     1    17     7    75 

                                11.1% 10.9% 11.1% 10.5%       17.6%  8.5% 10.9%  4.8%  8.0% 21.4% 20.7% 10.5% 13.3% 11.4%  8.9%  8.3% 11.2%  7.9% 11.6% 

 

Pure MPL                           1     -     -     1     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     1 

                                 0.1%              0.3%        0.5%                                            1.7%                                0.2% 

 

Pure MPC                           1     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     1 

                                 0.1%  0.3%                    0.5%                                      1.0%                                      0.2% 

 

Mixed Party                      289   135    26   126     2    88    59    81    55    10     5     7    44    27    68    70     -    58    41   240 

                                38.3% 35.1% 36.1% 43.9% 50.0% 40.7% 33.5% 36.7% 44.0% 40.0% 35.7% 24.1% 41.9% 45.0% 40.7% 36.8%       38.2% 46.1% 37.2% 
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www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Age Group (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                       GENDER          PARTY           HH PARTY                AGE               BORN IN US         GENDER BY AGE 

                                     =========== ================= ================= ======================= ================= ======================= 

 

                                                                   PURE  PURE                                U.S.  FORGN        MEN   MEN  WOMEN WOMEN 

                               TOTAL MALE  FMALE  REP   DEM   DTS   REP   DEM  MIXED 18-34 35-54 55-64  65+  BORN  BORN   UNK  18-54  55+  18-54  55+ 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            746   346   383   253   332   141   161   212   286   122   266   154   204   596   128    19   183   163   198   185 

 

18-34                            122    55    63    28    56    33    20    34    52   122     -     -     -   110     9     3    55     -    63     - 

                                16.4% 15.9% 16.4% 11.1% 16.9% 23.4% 12.4% 16.0% 18.2%100.0%                   18.5%  7.0% 15.8% 30.1%       31.8% 

 

35-54                            266   128   135    95   123    40    56    78   105     -   266     -     -   197    62     6   128     -   135     - 

                                35.7% 37.0% 35.2% 37.5% 37.0% 28.4% 34.8% 36.8% 36.7%      100.0%             33.1% 48.4% 31.6% 69.9%       68.2% 

 

55-64                            154    74    74    50    66    35    28    41    64     -     -   154     -   124    25     5     -    74     -    74 

                                20.6% 21.4% 19.3% 19.8% 19.9% 24.8% 17.4% 19.3% 22.4%            100.0%       20.8% 19.5% 26.3%       45.4%       40.0% 

 

65 and older                     204    89   111    80    87    33    57    59    65     -     -     -   204   165    32     5     -    89     -   111 

                                27.3% 25.7% 29.0% 31.6% 26.2% 23.4% 35.4% 27.8% 22.7%                  100.0% 27.7% 25.0% 26.3%       54.6%       60.0% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Age Group (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                               PARTY BY GENDER                      PARTY BY AGE                          VOTE PROPENSITY 

                                     =================================== =================================== ========================================= 

 

                                      GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM   GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM                                100%/  NEW 

                               TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN 18-54  55+  18-54  55+  18-54  55+   5/5   4/5   3/5   2/5   1/5  PSBLE  REG 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            746   134   118    70    66   130   191   123   130    73    68   179   153   363   112    88    91    22    54     4 

 

18-34                            122    16    12    11    20    25    29    28     -    33     -    56     -    20    17    24    29     7    19     2 

                                16.4% 11.9% 10.2% 15.7% 30.3% 19.2% 15.2% 22.8%       45.2%       31.3%        5.5% 15.2% 27.3% 31.9% 31.8% 35.2% 50.0% 

 

35-54                            266    50    45    20    20    55    65    95     -    40     -   123     -   115    47    35    38    11    18     1 

                                35.7% 37.3% 38.1% 28.6% 30.3% 42.3% 34.0% 77.2%       54.8%       68.7%       31.7% 42.0% 39.8% 41.8% 50.0% 33.3% 25.0% 

 

55-64                            154    28    21    21    12    22    41     -    50     -    35     -    66    83    29    17    12     1     8     - 

                                20.6% 20.9% 17.8% 30.0% 18.2% 16.9% 21.5%       38.5%       51.5%       43.1% 22.9% 25.9% 19.3% 13.2%  4.5% 14.8% 

 

65 and older                     204    40    40    18    14    28    56     -    80     -    33     -    87   145    19    12    12     3     9     1 

                                27.3% 29.9% 33.9% 25.7% 21.2% 21.5% 29.3%       61.5%       48.5%       56.9% 39.9% 17.0% 13.6% 13.2% 13.6% 16.7% 25.0% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
  

 
24 

Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Age Group (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                       TYPE OF VOTER        REGISTRATION DATE                              REGIONS                            LANGUAGE 

                                     ================= ============================= =====================================================  =========== 

 

 

                                     PERM  PREV  E-DAY UNDER UP TO UP TO UP TO OVER  NORTH  SAN   SAN  SFBAY CNTRL       OTHER CNTRL CNTRL 

                               TOTAL MAIL  MAIL  VOTER 1 YR  5 YRS 10YRS 20YRS 20YRS CALI  FRANC JOSE  AREA  COAST L.A.  SOCAL MNTN  VALEY  SPNSH ENGLS 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            746   384    71   281     4   215   176   221   118    24    14    30   105    60   159   190    12   152    89   638 

 

18-34                            122    57     9    51     2    61    34    19     3     -     3     4    22    11    30    22     1    29    25    92 

                                16.4% 14.8% 12.7% 18.1% 50.0% 28.4% 19.3%  8.6%  2.5%       21.4% 13.3% 21.0% 18.3% 18.9% 11.6%  8.3% 19.1% 28.1% 14.4% 

 

35-54                            266   117    20   126     1    76    78    83    25     8     5     8    33    21    64    80     4    43    40   220 

                                35.7% 30.5% 28.2% 44.8% 25.0% 35.3% 44.3% 37.6% 21.2% 33.3% 35.7% 26.7% 31.4% 35.0% 40.3% 42.1% 33.3% 28.3% 44.9% 34.5% 

 

55-64                            154    75    19    58     -    29    29    54    39     7     2    10    19    14    37    29     2    34    11   139 

                                20.6% 19.5% 26.8% 20.6%       13.5% 16.5% 24.4% 33.1% 29.2% 14.3% 33.3% 18.1% 23.3% 23.3% 15.3% 16.7% 22.4% 12.4% 21.8% 

 

65 and older                     204   135    23    46     1    49    35    65    51     9     4     8    31    14    28    59     5    46    13   187 

                                27.3% 35.2% 32.4% 16.4% 25.0% 22.8% 19.9% 29.4% 43.2% 37.5% 28.6% 26.7% 29.5% 23.3% 17.6% 31.1% 41.7% 30.3% 14.6% 29.3% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
  

 
25 

Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Birth Place (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                       GENDER          PARTY           HH PARTY                AGE               BORN IN US         GENDER BY AGE 

                                     =========== ================= ================= ======================= ================= ======================= 

 

                                                                   PURE  PURE                                U.S.  FORGN        MEN   MEN  WOMEN WOMEN 

                               TOTAL MALE  FMALE  REP   DEM   DTS   REP   DEM  MIXED 18-34 35-54 55-64  65+  BORN  BORN   UNK  18-54  55+  18-54  55+ 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            752   350   385   254   337   140   162   215   289   122   265   154   202   605   128    19   183   162   197   184 

 

US born                          605   290   308   218   266   102   139   174   233   110   197   124   165   605     -     -   152   133   152   152 

                                80.5% 82.9% 80.0% 85.8% 78.9% 72.9% 85.8% 80.9% 80.6% 90.2% 74.3% 80.5% 81.7%100.0%             83.1% 82.1% 77.2% 82.6% 

 

Foreign born                     128    51    70    31    59    36    20    31    51     9    62    25    32     -   128     -    26    25    42    28 

                                17.0% 14.6% 18.2% 12.2% 17.5% 25.7% 12.3% 14.4% 17.6%  7.4% 23.4% 16.2% 15.8%      100.0%       14.2% 15.4% 21.3% 15.2% 

 

Birthplace unknown                19     9     7     5    12     2     3    10     5     3     6     5     5     -     -    19     5     4     3     4 

                                 2.5%  2.6%  1.8%  2.0%  3.6%  1.4%  1.9%  4.7%  1.7%  2.5%  2.3%  3.2%  2.5%            100.0%  2.7%  2.5%  1.5%  2.2% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Birth Place (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                               PARTY BY GENDER                      PARTY BY AGE                          VOTE PROPENSITY 

                                     =================================== =================================== ========================================= 

 

                                      GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM   GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM                                100%/  NEW 

                               TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN 18-54  55+  18-54  55+  18-54  55+   5/5   4/5   3/5   2/5   1/5  PSBLE  REG 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            752   134   119    70    65   134   192   123   129    72    68   179   152   364   112    91    92    22    55     4 

 

US born                          605   121    97    52    48   105   156   103   113    56    46   137   123   320    85    69    68    14    37     4 

                                80.5% 90.3% 81.5% 74.3% 73.8% 78.4% 81.3% 83.7% 87.6% 77.8% 67.6% 76.5% 80.9% 87.9% 75.9% 75.8% 73.9% 63.6% 67.3%100.0% 

 

Foreign born                     128     9    21    17    17    25    30    17    14    15    21    37    22    34    25    19    22     8    17     - 

                                17.0%  6.7% 17.6% 24.3% 26.2% 18.7% 15.6% 13.8% 10.9% 20.8% 30.9% 20.7% 14.5%  9.3% 22.3% 20.9% 23.9% 36.4% 30.9% 

 

Birthplace unknown                19     4     1     1     -     4     6     3     2     1     1     5     7    10     2     3     2     -     1     - 

                                 2.5%  3.0%  0.8%  1.4%        3.0%  3.1%  2.4%  1.6%  1.4%  1.5%  2.8%  4.6%  2.7%  1.8%  3.3%  2.2%        1.8% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Birth Place (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                       TYPE OF VOTER        REGISTRATION DATE                              REGIONS                            LANGUAGE 

                                     ================= ============================= =====================================================  =========== 

 

 

                                     PERM  PREV  E-DAY UNDER UP TO UP TO UP TO OVER  NORTH  SAN   SAN  SFBAY CNTRL       OTHER CNTRL CNTRL 

                               TOTAL MAIL  MAIL  VOTER 1 YR  5 YRS 10YRS 20YRS 20YRS CALI  FRANC JOSE  AREA  COAST L.A.  SOCAL MNTN  VALEY  SPNSH ENGLS 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            752   383    72   287     4   216   176   219   125    25    14    30   105    60   167   190    12   149    89   643 

 

US born                          605   305    58   233     4   166   141   172   114    21     9    20    87    53   120   154    10   131    56   534 

                                80.5% 79.6% 80.6% 81.2%100.0% 76.9% 80.1% 78.5% 91.2% 84.0% 64.3% 66.7% 82.9% 88.3% 71.9% 81.1% 83.3% 87.9% 62.9% 83.0% 

 

Foreign born                     128    66    14    47     -    48    32    37     8     -     5    10    17     7    43    34     -    12    32    92 

                                17.0% 17.2% 19.4% 16.4%       22.2% 18.2% 16.9%  6.4%       35.7% 33.3% 16.2% 11.7% 25.7% 17.9%        8.1% 36.0% 14.3% 

 

Birthplace unknown                19    12     -     7     -     2     3    10     3     4     -     -     1     -     4     2     2     6     1    17 

                                 2.5%  3.1%        2.4%        0.9%  1.7%  4.6%  2.4% 16.0%              1.0%        2.4%  1.1% 16.7%  4.0%  1.1%  2.6% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Vote propensity (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                       GENDER          PARTY           HH PARTY                AGE               BORN IN US         GENDER BY AGE 

                                     =========== ================= ================= ======================= ================= ======================= 

 

                                                                   PURE  PURE                                U.S.  FORGN        MEN   MEN  WOMEN WOMEN 

                               TOTAL MALE  FMALE  REP   DEM   DTS   REP   DEM  MIXED 18-34 35-54 55-64  65+  BORN  BORN   UNK  18-54  55+  18-54  55+ 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            743   345   382   251   334   137   161   213   284   118   265   150   201   597   125    18   179   161   197   181 

 

5 out of 5                       366   174   187   147   164    51   102   114   120    20   115    83   145   320    34    10    63   109    72   114 

                                49.3% 50.4% 49.0% 58.6% 49.1% 37.2% 63.4% 53.5% 42.3% 16.9% 43.4% 55.3% 72.1% 53.6% 27.2% 55.6% 35.2% 67.7% 36.5% 63.0% 

 

4 out of 5                       113    50    60    31    60    19    16    36    50    17    47    29    19    85    25     2    30    19    32    28 

                                15.2% 14.5% 15.7% 12.4% 18.0% 13.9%  9.9% 16.9% 17.6% 14.4% 17.7% 19.3%  9.5% 14.2% 20.0% 11.1% 16.8% 11.8% 16.2% 15.5% 

 

3 out of 5                        91    45    45    32    40    17    18    23    41    24    35    17    12    69    19     3    34    10    25    18 

                                12.2% 13.0% 11.8% 12.7% 12.0% 12.4% 11.2% 10.8% 14.4% 20.3% 13.2% 11.3%  6.0% 11.6% 15.2% 16.7% 19.0%  6.2% 12.7%  9.9% 

 

2 out of 5                        92    42    46    25    36    24    13    20    43    29    38    12    12    68    22     2    31    10    34    12 

                                12.4% 12.2% 12.0% 10.0% 10.8% 17.5%  8.1%  9.4% 15.1% 24.6% 14.3%  8.0%  6.0% 11.4% 17.6% 11.1% 17.3%  6.2% 17.3%  6.6% 

 

1 out of 5                        22     5    17     3    10     8     2     6     8     7    11     1     3    14     8     -     5     -    13     4 

                                 3.0%  1.4%  4.5%  1.2%  3.0%  5.8%  1.2%  2.8%  2.8%  5.9%  4.2%  0.7%  1.5%  2.3%  6.4%        2.8%        6.6%  2.2% 

 

100% not having had the chance    55    27    25    13    21    17    10    12    20    19    18     8     9    37    17     1    14    13    20     4 

                                 7.4%  7.8%  6.5%  5.2%  6.3% 12.4%  6.2%  5.6%  7.0% 16.1%  6.8%  5.3%  4.5%  6.2% 13.6%  5.6%  7.8%  8.1% 10.2%  2.2% 

 

New registrant                     4     2     2     -     3     1     -     2     2     2     1     -     1     4     -     -     2     -     1     1 

                                 0.5%  0.6%  0.5%        0.9%  0.7%        0.9%  0.7%  1.7%  0.4%        0.5%  0.7%              1.1%        0.5%  0.6% 
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www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Vote propensity (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                               PARTY BY GENDER                      PARTY BY AGE                          VOTE PROPENSITY 

                                     =================================== =================================== ========================================= 

 

                                      GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM   GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM                                100%/  NEW 

                               TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN 18-54  55+  18-54  55+  18-54  55+   5/5   4/5   3/5   2/5   1/5  PSBLE  REG 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            743   134   116    69    64   130   193   121   128    72    65   177   151   366   113    91    92    22    55     4 

 

5 out of 5                       366    79    67    35    16    58   102    53    93    15    36    66    96   366     -     -     -     -     -     - 

                                49.3% 59.0% 57.8% 50.7% 25.0% 44.6% 52.8% 43.8% 72.7% 20.8% 55.4% 37.3% 63.6%100.0% 

 

4 out of 5                       113    17    14     8     9    22    37    18    13    11     8    33    26     -   113     -     -     -     -     - 

                                15.2% 12.7% 12.1% 11.6% 14.1% 16.9% 19.2% 14.9% 10.2% 15.3% 12.3% 18.6% 17.2%      100.0% 

 

3 out of 5                        91    16    16     6    11    21    18    25     6     9     8    24    14     -     -    91     -     -     -     - 

                                12.2% 11.9% 13.8%  8.7% 17.2% 16.2%  9.3% 20.7%  4.7% 12.5% 12.3% 13.6%  9.3%            100.0% 

 

2 out of 5                        92    13    12    10    12    16    18    14    11    18     6    29     6     -     -     -    92     -     -     - 

                                12.4%  9.7% 10.3% 14.5% 18.8% 12.3%  9.3% 11.6%  8.6% 25.0%  9.2% 16.4%  4.0%                  100.0% 

 

1 out of 5                        22     1     2     -     8     3     7     3     -     6     2     8     2     -     -     -     -    22     -     - 

                                 3.0%  0.7%  1.7%       12.5%  2.3%  3.6%  2.5%        8.3%  3.1%  4.5%  1.3%                        100.0% 

 

100% not having had the chance    55     8     5     9     8     9     9     8     5    12     5    15     6     -     -     -     -     -    55     - 

                                 7.4%  6.0%  4.3% 13.0% 12.5%  6.9%  4.7%  6.6%  3.9% 16.7%  7.7%  8.5%  4.0%                              100.0% 

 

New registrant                     4     -     -     1     -     1     2     -     -     1     -     2     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     4 

                                 0.5%              1.4%        0.8%  1.0%              1.4%        1.1%  0.7%                                    100.0% 
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Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

 

Vote propensity (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                       TYPE OF VOTER        REGISTRATION DATE                              REGIONS                            LANGUAGE 

                                     ================= ============================= =====================================================  =========== 

 

 

                                     PERM  PREV  E-DAY UNDER UP TO UP TO UP TO OVER  NORTH  SAN   SAN  SFBAY CNTRL       OTHER CNTRL CNTRL 

                               TOTAL MAIL  MAIL  VOTER 1 YR  5 YRS 10YRS 20YRS 20YRS CALI  FRANC JOSE  AREA  COAST L.A.  SOCAL MNTN  VALEY  SPNSH ENGLS 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            743   376    71   286     4   213   176   220   126    23    14    29   103    58   167   188    12   149    88   635 

 

5 out of 5                       366   203    37   126     -    60    88   130    87    13     7    11    52    29    65   104     9    76    31   327 

                                49.3% 54.0% 52.1% 44.1%       28.2% 50.0% 59.1% 69.0% 56.5% 50.0% 37.9% 50.5% 50.0% 38.9% 55.3% 75.0% 51.0% 35.2% 51.5% 

 

4 out of 5                       113    54    11    48     -    25    26    43    19     4     4     7    13     7    26    31     1    20    10   101 

                                15.2% 14.4% 15.5% 16.8%       11.7% 14.8% 19.5% 15.1% 17.4% 28.6% 24.1% 12.6% 12.1% 15.6% 16.5%  8.3% 13.4% 11.4% 15.9% 

 

3 out of 5                        91    38     6    47     -    16    29    30    15     3     1     3    12     9    29    15     1    18    13    75 

                                12.2% 10.1%  8.5% 16.4%        7.5% 16.5% 13.6% 11.9% 13.0%  7.1% 10.3% 11.7% 15.5% 17.4%  8.0%  8.3% 12.1% 14.8% 11.8% 

 

2 out of 5                        92    37     9    43     -    51    23    15     3     1     2     3    16     7    25    18     1    19    18    70 

                                12.4%  9.8% 12.7% 15.0%       23.9% 13.1%  6.8%  2.4%  4.3% 14.3% 10.3% 15.5% 12.1% 15.0%  9.6%  8.3% 12.8% 20.5% 11.0% 

 

1 out of 5                        22     9     4     5     -    15     1     2     2     -     -     2     -     1    10     3     -     6     6    14 

                                 3.0%  2.4%  5.6%  1.7%        7.0%  0.6%  0.9%  1.6%              6.9%        1.7%  6.0%  1.6%        4.0%  6.8%  2.2% 

 

100% not having had the chance    55    32     4    16     -    46     9     -     -     2     -     3     9     5    12    14     -    10     9    45 

                                 7.4%  8.5%  5.6%  5.6%       21.6%  5.1%              8.7%       10.3%  8.7%  8.6%  7.2%  7.4%        6.7% 10.2%  7.1% 

 

New registrant                     4     3     -     1     4     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     3     -     -     1     3 

                                 0.5%  0.8%        0.3%100.0%                                            1.0%              1.6%              1.1%  0.5% 
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3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Voter Type (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                       GENDER          PARTY           HH PARTY                AGE               BORN IN US         GENDER BY AGE 

                                     =========== ================= ================= ======================= ================= ======================= 

 

                                                                   PURE  PURE                                U.S.  FORGN        MEN   MEN  WOMEN WOMEN 

                               TOTAL MALE  FMALE  REP   DEM   DTS   REP   DEM  MIXED 18-34 35-54 55-64  65+  BORN  BORN   UNK  18-54  55+  18-54  55+ 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            745   345   383   253   335   137   161   214   287   117   263   152   204   596   127    19   178   162   195   184 

 

Permanent vote-by-mail voter     385   174   202   137   172    66    93   114   135    57   117    75   135   305    66    12    82    92    89   112 

                                51.7% 50.4% 52.7% 54.2% 51.3% 48.2% 57.8% 53.3% 47.0% 48.7% 44.5% 49.3% 66.2% 51.2% 52.0% 63.2% 46.1% 56.8% 45.6% 60.9% 

 

Previous vote-by-mail voter       72    30    41    27    29    14    21    17    26     9    20    19    23    58    14     -     9    21    20    20 

                                 9.7%  8.7% 10.7% 10.7%  8.7% 10.2% 13.0%  7.9%  9.1%  7.7%  7.6% 12.5% 11.3%  9.7% 11.0%        5.1% 13.0% 10.3% 10.9% 

 

Election day voter               288   141   140    89   134    57    47    83   126    51   126    58    46   233    47     7    87    49    86    52 

                                38.7% 40.9% 36.6% 35.2% 40.0% 41.6% 29.2% 38.8% 43.9% 43.6% 47.9% 38.2% 22.5% 39.1% 37.0% 36.8% 48.9% 30.2% 44.1% 28.3% 
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www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Voter Type (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                               PARTY BY GENDER                      PARTY BY AGE                          VOTE PROPENSITY 

                                     =================================== =================================== ========================================= 

 

                                      GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM   GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM                                100%/  NEW 

                               TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN 18-54  55+  18-54  55+  18-54  55+   5/5   4/5   3/5   2/5   1/5  PSBLE  REG 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            745   134   118    68    64   132   192   121   130    70    67   176   153   366   113    91    89    18    52     4 

 

Permanent vote-by-mail voter     385    64    72    38    26    65   101    60    77    30    36    81    91   203    54    38    37     9    32     3 

                                51.7% 47.8% 61.0% 55.9% 40.6% 49.2% 52.6% 49.6% 59.2% 42.9% 53.7% 46.0% 59.5% 55.5% 47.8% 41.8% 41.6% 50.0% 61.5% 75.0% 

 

Previous vote-by-mail voter       72    14    13     6     8     9    19     9    17     6     8    12    17    37    11     6     9     4     4     - 

                                 9.7% 10.4% 11.0%  8.8% 12.5%  6.8%  9.9%  7.4% 13.1%  8.6% 11.9%  6.8% 11.1% 10.1%  9.7%  6.6% 10.1% 22.2%  7.7% 

 

Election day voter               288    56    33    24    30    58    72    52    36    34    23    83    45   126    48    47    43     5    16     1 

                                38.7% 41.8% 28.0% 35.3% 46.9% 43.9% 37.5% 43.0% 27.7% 48.6% 34.3% 47.2% 29.4% 34.4% 42.5% 51.6% 48.3% 27.8% 30.8% 25.0% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Voter Type (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                       TYPE OF VOTER        REGISTRATION DATE                              REGIONS                            LANGUAGE 

                                     ================= ============================= =====================================================  =========== 

 

 

                                     PERM  PREV  E-DAY UNDER UP TO UP TO UP TO OVER  NORTH  SAN   SAN  SFBAY CNTRL       OTHER CNTRL CNTRL 

                               TOTAL MAIL  MAIL  VOTER 1 YR  5 YRS 10YRS 20YRS 20YRS CALI  FRANC JOSE  AREA  COAST L.A.  SOCAL MNTN  VALEY  SPNSH ENGLS 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            745   385    72   288     4   208   176   221   125    25    14    30   104    59   164   188    11   150    87   638 

 

Permanent vote-by-mail voter     385   385     -     -     3   120    85   110    59    15     9    26    62    37    41   102     5    88    29   348 

                                51.7%100.0%             75.0% 57.7% 48.3% 49.8% 47.2% 60.0% 64.3% 86.7% 59.6% 62.7% 25.0% 54.3% 45.5% 58.7% 33.3% 54.5% 

 

Previous vote-by-mail voter       72     -    72     -     -    25    17    19    11     4     -     1     9     2    25    12     3    16     6    65 

                                 9.7%      100.0%             12.0%  9.7%  8.6%  8.8% 16.0%        3.3%  8.7%  3.4% 15.2%  6.4% 27.3% 10.7%  6.9% 10.2% 

 

Election day voter               288     -     -   288     1    63    74    92    55     6     5     3    33    20    98    74     3    46    52   225 

                                38.7%            100.0% 25.0% 30.3% 42.0% 41.6% 44.0% 24.0% 35.7% 10.0% 31.7% 33.9% 59.8% 39.4% 27.3% 30.7% 59.8% 35.3% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Registration Date (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                       GENDER          PARTY           HH PARTY                AGE               BORN IN US         GENDER BY AGE 

                                     =========== ================= ================= ======================= ================= ======================= 

 

                                                                   PURE  PURE                                U.S.  FORGN        MEN   MEN  WOMEN WOMEN 

                               TOTAL MALE  FMALE  REP   DEM   DTS   REP   DEM  MIXED 18-34 35-54 55-64  65+  BORN  BORN   UNK  18-54  55+  18-54  55+ 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            743   345   381   249   334   139   159   213   285   119   263   151   201   597   125    18   179   161   196   181 

 

Less than 1 year                   4     2     2     -     3     1     -     2     2     2     1     -     1     4     -     -     2     -     1     1 

                                 0.5%  0.6%  0.5%        0.9%  0.7%        0.9%  0.7%  1.7%  0.4%        0.5%  0.7%              1.1%        0.5%  0.6% 

 

Up to 5 years                    216    95   114    65    86    52    41    47    88    61    76    29    49   166    48     2    57    38    76    37 

                                29.1% 27.5% 29.9% 26.1% 25.7% 37.4% 25.8% 22.1% 30.9% 51.3% 28.9% 19.2% 24.4% 27.8% 38.4% 11.1% 31.8% 23.6% 38.8% 20.4% 

 

Up to 10 years                   176    86    85    52    82    37    42    60    59    34    78    29    35   141    32     3    54    32    55    30 

                                23.7% 24.9% 22.3% 20.9% 24.6% 26.6% 26.4% 28.2% 20.7% 28.6% 29.7% 19.2% 17.4% 23.6% 25.6% 16.7% 30.2% 19.9% 28.1% 16.6% 

 

Up to 20 years                   221   106   111    90    92    36    55    61    81    19    83    54    65   172    37    10    52    54    50    61 

                                29.7% 30.7% 29.1% 36.1% 27.5% 25.9% 34.6% 28.6% 28.4% 16.0% 31.6% 35.8% 32.3% 28.8% 29.6% 55.6% 29.1% 33.5% 25.5% 33.7% 

 

More than 20 years               126    56    69    42    71    13    21    43    55     3    25    39    51   114     8     3    14    37    14    52 

                                17.0% 16.2% 18.1% 16.9% 21.3%  9.4% 13.2% 20.2% 19.3%  2.5%  9.5% 25.8% 25.4% 19.1%  6.4% 16.7%  7.8% 23.0%  7.1% 28.7% 
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3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Registration Date (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                               PARTY BY GENDER                      PARTY BY AGE                          VOTE PROPENSITY 

                                     =================================== =================================== ========================================= 

 

                                      GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM   GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM                                100%/  NEW 

                               TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN 18-54  55+  18-54  55+  18-54  55+   5/5   4/5   3/5   2/5   1/5  PSBLE  REG 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            743   133   115    69    65   131   192   119   128    72    67   178   150   365   113    90    92    20    55     4 

 

Less than 1 year                   4     -     -     1     -     1     2     -     -     1     -     2     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     4 

                                 0.5%              1.4%        0.8%  1.0%              1.4%        1.1%  0.7%                                    100.0% 

 

Up to 5 years                    216    29    35    24    26    35    47    32    33    33    19    64    22    60    25    16    51    15    46     - 

                                29.1% 21.8% 30.4% 34.8% 40.0% 26.7% 24.5% 26.9% 25.8% 45.8% 28.4% 36.0% 14.7% 16.4% 22.1% 17.8% 55.4% 75.0% 83.6% 

 

Up to 10 years                   176    28    24    19    17    37    41    31    21    21    16    56    26    88    26    29    23     1     9     - 

                                23.7% 21.1% 20.9% 27.5% 26.2% 28.2% 21.4% 26.1% 16.4% 29.2% 23.9% 31.5% 17.3% 24.1% 23.0% 32.2% 25.0%  5.0% 16.4% 

 

Up to 20 years                   221    55    35    17    17    31    59    48    42    13    23    40    52   130    43    30    15     2     -     - 

                                29.7% 41.4% 30.4% 24.6% 26.2% 23.7% 30.7% 40.3% 32.8% 18.1% 34.3% 22.5% 34.7% 35.6% 38.1% 33.3% 16.3% 10.0% 

 

More than 20 years               126    21    21     8     5    27    43     8    32     4     9    16    49    87    19    15     3     2     -     - 

                                17.0% 15.8% 18.3% 11.6%  7.7% 20.6% 22.4%  6.7% 25.0%  5.6% 13.4%  9.0% 32.7% 23.8% 16.8% 16.7%  3.3% 10.0% 
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Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Registration Date (FROM SAMPLE) 

 

                                       TYPE OF VOTER        REGISTRATION DATE                              REGIONS                            LANGUAGE 

                                     ================= ============================= =====================================================  =========== 

 

 

                                     PERM  PREV  E-DAY UNDER UP TO UP TO UP TO OVER  NORTH  SAN   SAN  SFBAY CNTRL       OTHER CNTRL CNTRL 

                               TOTAL MAIL  MAIL  VOTER 1 YR  5 YRS 10YRS 20YRS 20YRS CALI  FRANC JOSE  AREA  COAST L.A.  SOCAL MNTN  VALEY  SPNSH ENGLS 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            743   377    72   285     4   216   176   221   126    23    14    29   103    59   166   190    12   147    88   635 

 

Less than 1 year                   4     3     -     1     4     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     3     -     -     1     3 

                                 0.5%  0.8%        0.4%100.0%                                            1.0%              1.6%              1.1%  0.5% 

 

Up to 5 years                    216   120    25    63     -   216     -     -     -     7     5     7    29    20    47    49     2    50    31   182 

                                29.1% 31.8% 34.7% 22.1%      100.0%                   30.4% 35.7% 24.1% 28.2% 33.9% 28.3% 25.8% 16.7% 34.0% 35.2% 28.7% 

 

Up to 10 years                   176    85    17    74     -     -   176     -     -     4     2     4    19    16    37    51     4    39    28   138 

                                23.7% 22.5% 23.6% 26.0%            100.0%             17.4% 14.3% 13.8% 18.4% 27.1% 22.3% 26.8% 33.3% 26.5% 31.8% 21.7% 

 

Up to 20 years                   221   110    19    92     -     -     -   221     -     9     3    10    31    21    52    58     4    33    19   199 

                                29.7% 29.2% 26.4% 32.3%                  100.0%       39.1% 21.4% 34.5% 30.1% 35.6% 31.3% 30.5% 33.3% 22.4% 21.6% 31.3% 

 

More than 20 years               126    59    11    55     -     -     -     -   126     3     4     8    23     2    30    29     2    25     9   113 

                                17.0% 15.6% 15.3% 19.3%                        100.0% 13.0% 28.6% 27.6% 22.3%  3.4% 18.1% 15.3% 16.7% 17.0% 10.2% 17.8% 
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                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

Geographic (from sample) 

 

                                       GENDER          PARTY           HH PARTY                AGE               BORN IN US         GENDER BY AGE 

                                     =========== ================= ================= ======================= ================= ======================= 

 

                                                                   PURE  PURE                                U.S.  FORGN        MEN   MEN  WOMEN WOMEN 

                               TOTAL MALE  FMALE  REP   DEM   DTS   REP   DEM  MIXED 18-34 35-54 55-64  65+  BORN  BORN   UNK  18-54  55+  18-54  55+ 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            755   351   387   255   338   141   163   216   289   122   266   154   204   605   128    19   183   163   198   185 

 

ALAMEDA                           34    12    21     7    19     6     5    11    15     7    13     6     8    24     9     1     7     5    13     8 

                                 4.5%  3.4%  5.4%  2.7%  5.6%  4.3%  3.1%  5.1%  5.2%  5.7%  4.9%  3.9%  3.9%  4.0%  7.0%  5.3%  3.8%  3.1%  6.6%  4.3% 

 

ALPINE                             -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

AMADOR                             3     2     1     2     -     1     2     -     -     1     -     -     2     3     -     -     1     1     -     1 

                                 0.4%  0.6%  0.3%  0.8%        0.7%  1.2%              0.8%              1.0%  0.5%              0.5%  0.6%        0.5% 

 

BUTTE                              4     3     1     2     -     1     2     -     2     -     1     1     2     4     -     -     1     2     -     1 

                                 0.5%  0.9%  0.3%  0.8%        0.7%  1.2%        0.7%        0.4%  0.6%  1.0%  0.7%              0.5%  1.2%        0.5% 

 

CALAVERAS                          3     -     3     2     1     -     2     1     -     -     -     1     2     2     -     1     -     -     -     3 

                                 0.4%        0.8%  0.8%  0.3%        1.2%  0.5%                    0.6%  1.0%  0.3%        5.3%                    1.6% 

 

COLUSA                             1     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     - 

                                 0.1%  0.3%                    0.7%                    0.8%                    0.2%              0.5% 

 

CONTRA COSTA                      25     7    17    10     8     6     8     5    10     5     6     7     7    22     3     -     3     4     7    10 

                                 3.3%  2.0%  4.4%  3.9%  2.4%  4.3%  4.9%  2.3%  3.5%  4.1%  2.3%  4.5%  3.4%  3.6%  2.3%        1.6%  2.5%  3.5%  5.4% 

 

DEL NORTE                          3     2     1     -     2     1     -     -     3     -     1     -     2     3     -     -     -     2     1     - 

                                 0.4%  0.6%  0.3%        0.6%  0.7%              1.0%        0.4%        1.0%  0.5%                    1.2%  0.5% 

 

EL DORADO                          6     3     3     2     3     1     2     1     2     2     3     -     1     5     1     -     2     1     3     - 

                                 0.8%  0.9%  0.8%  0.8%  0.9%  0.7%  1.2%  0.5%  0.7%  1.6%  1.1%        0.5%  0.8%  0.8%        1.1%  0.6%  1.5% 

 

FRESNO                            14     4     9     4     8     2     3     7     3     4     -     5     5    10     -     4     1     3     3     6 

                                 1.9%  1.1%  2.3%  1.6%  2.4%  1.4%  1.8%  3.2%  1.0%  3.3%        3.2%  2.5%  1.7%       21.1%  0.5%  1.8%  1.5%  3.2% 

 

GLENN                              -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

HUMBOLDT                           5     1     4     2     3     -     1     2     2     -     2     2     1     4     -     1     1     -     1     3 

                                 0.7%  0.3%  1.0%  0.8%  0.9%        0.6%  0.9%  0.7%        0.8%  1.3%  0.5%  0.7%        5.3%  0.5%        0.5%  1.6% 

 

IMPERIAL                           3     2     1     1     2     -     -     2     1     1     2     -     -     1     2     -     2     -     1     - 

                                 0.4%  0.6%  0.3%  0.4%  0.6%              0.9%  0.3%  0.8%  0.8%              0.2%  1.6%        1.1%        0.5% 

 

INYO                               2     2     -     2     -     -     2     -     -     -     2     -     -     2     -     -     2     -     -     - 

                                 0.3%  0.6%        0.8%              1.2%                    0.8%              0.3%              1.1% 

 

KERN                              17     8     8     9     6     2     6     5     4     4     4     6     3    15     2     -     4     4     4     4 

                                 2.3%  2.3%  2.1%  3.5%  1.8%  1.4%  3.7%  2.3%  1.4%  3.3%  1.5%  3.9%  1.5%  2.5%  1.6%        2.2%  2.5%  2.0%  2.2% 

 

KINGS                              2     -     2     1     1     -     -     -     2     -     1     1     -     2     -     -     -     -     1     1 

                                 0.3%        0.5%  0.4%  0.3%                    0.7%        0.4%  0.6%        0.3%                          0.5%  0.5% 
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                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

(continued) 

Geographic (from sample) 

 

                                       GENDER          PARTY           HH PARTY                AGE               BORN IN US         GENDER BY AGE 

                                     =========== ================= ================= ======================= ================= ======================= 

 

                                                                   PURE  PURE                                U.S.  FORGN        MEN   MEN  WOMEN WOMEN 

                               TOTAL MALE  FMALE  REP   DEM   DTS   REP   DEM  MIXED 18-34 35-54 55-64  65+  BORN  BORN   UNK  18-54  55+  18-54  55+ 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

LAKE                               2     2     -     -     2     -     -     2     -     -     -     2     -     2     -     -     -     2     -     - 

                                 0.3%  0.6%              0.6%              0.9%                    1.3%        0.3%                    1.2% 

 

LASSEN                             1     1     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     1     -     - 

                                 0.1%  0.3%        0.4%              0.6%                                0.5%  0.2%                    0.6% 

 

LOS ANGELES                      167    76    88    45    84    36    26    54    68    30    64    37    28   120    43     4    37    34    56    29 

                                22.1% 21.7% 22.7% 17.6% 24.9% 25.5% 16.0% 25.0% 23.5% 24.6% 24.1% 24.0% 13.7% 19.8% 33.6% 21.1% 20.2% 20.9% 28.3% 15.7% 

 

MADERA                             5     2     3     3     1     1     2     1     2     -     3     -     2     4     1     -     -     2     3     - 

                                 0.7%  0.6%  0.8%  1.2%  0.3%  0.7%  1.2%  0.5%  0.7%        1.1%        1.0%  0.7%  0.8%              1.2%  1.5% 

 

MARIN                              8     4     4     3     3     2     -     3     4     1     4     -     3     8     -     -     3     1     2     2 

                                 1.1%  1.1%  1.0%  1.2%  0.9%  1.4%        1.4%  1.4%  0.8%  1.5%        1.5%  1.3%              1.6%  0.6%  1.0%  1.1% 

 

MARIPOSA                           -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

MENDOCINO                          4     1     3     2     2     -     -     1     3     -     3     1     -     4     -     -     -     1     3     - 

                                 0.5%  0.3%  0.8%  0.8%  0.6%              0.5%  1.0%        1.1%  0.6%        0.7%                    0.6%  1.5% 

 

MERCED                             6     2     3     1     3     2     1     3     1     1     1     -     4     -     1     2     -     2     1     2 

                                 0.8%  0.6%  0.8%  0.4%  0.9%  1.4%  0.6%  1.4%  0.3%  0.8%  0.4%        2.0%        0.8% 10.5%        1.2%  0.5%  1.1% 

 

MODOC                              2     1     1     2     -     -     2     -     -     -     1     -     1     2     -     -     -     1     1     - 

                                 0.3%  0.3%  0.3%  0.8%              1.2%                    0.4%        0.5%  0.3%                    0.6%  0.5% 

 

MONO                               -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

MONTEREY                           6     1     5     2     4     -     1     3     2     1     2     1     2     5     1     -     1     -     2     3 

                                 0.8%  0.3%  1.3%  0.8%  1.2%        0.6%  1.4%  0.7%  0.8%  0.8%  0.6%  1.0%  0.8%  0.8%        0.5%        1.0%  1.6% 

 

NAPA                               2     1     1     -     2     -     -     1     1     1     -     1     -     2     -     -     -     1     1     - 

                                 0.3%  0.3%  0.3%        0.6%              0.5%  0.3%  0.8%        0.6%        0.3%                    0.6%  0.5% 

 

NEVADA                             5     4     1     1     2     2     1     2     -     -     -     2     3     4     -     1     -     4     -     1 

                                 0.7%  1.1%  0.3%  0.4%  0.6%  1.4%  0.6%  0.9%                    1.3%  1.5%  0.7%        5.3%        2.5%        0.5% 

 

ORANGE                            69    39    29    33    24    11    23    14    28     9    22    15    23    54    15     -    19    20    12    17 

                                 9.1% 11.1%  7.5% 12.9%  7.1%  7.8% 14.1%  6.5%  9.7%  7.4%  8.3%  9.7% 11.3%  8.9% 11.7%       10.4% 12.3%  6.1%  9.2% 

 

PLACER                            12     5     7     4     5     2     4     2     4     1     5     -     6    11     1     -     3     2     3     4 

                                 1.6%  1.4%  1.8%  1.6%  1.5%  1.4%  2.5%  0.9%  1.4%  0.8%  1.9%        2.9%  1.8%  0.8%        1.6%  1.2%  1.5%  2.2% 

 

PLUMAS                             1     -     1     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     1     - 

                                 0.1%        0.3%  0.4%              0.6%                    0.4%                          5.3%              0.5% 
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(continued) 

Geographic (from sample) 

 

                                       GENDER          PARTY           HH PARTY                AGE               BORN IN US         GENDER BY AGE 

                                     =========== ================= ================= ======================= ================= ======================= 

 

                                                                   PURE  PURE                                U.S.  FORGN        MEN   MEN  WOMEN WOMEN 

                               TOTAL MALE  FMALE  REP   DEM   DTS   REP   DEM  MIXED 18-34 35-54 55-64  65+  BORN  BORN   UNK  18-54  55+  18-54  55+ 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

RIVERSIDE                         36    20    14    11    17     7     8    12    10     6    16     5     9    28     8     -    13     7     8     6 

                                 4.8%  5.7%  3.6%  4.3%  5.0%  5.0%  4.9%  5.6%  3.5%  4.9%  6.0%  3.2%  4.4%  4.6%  6.3%        7.1%  4.3%  4.0%  3.2% 

 

SACRAMENTO                        34    14    18    13    15     5     7    11    15     5    12     8     9    33     1     -    10     4     6    12 

                                 4.5%  4.0%  4.7%  5.1%  4.4%  3.5%  4.3%  5.1%  5.2%  4.1%  4.5%  5.2%  4.4%  5.5%  0.8%        5.5%  2.5%  3.0%  6.5% 

 

SAN BENITO                         -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

SAN BERNARDINO                    27    14    13    10    11     5     7     7    11     3    13     3     8    24     2     1    10     4     6     7 

                                 3.6%  4.0%  3.4%  3.9%  3.3%  3.5%  4.3%  3.2%  3.8%  2.5%  4.9%  1.9%  3.9%  4.0%  1.6%  5.3%  5.5%  2.5%  3.0%  3.8% 

 

SAN DIEGO                         55    27    28    21    23     9    14    16    20     3    27     6    19    47     7     1    15    12    15    13 

                                 7.3%  7.7%  7.2%  8.2%  6.8%  6.4%  8.6%  7.4%  6.9%  2.5% 10.2%  3.9%  9.3%  7.8%  5.5%  5.3%  8.2%  7.4%  7.6%  7.0% 

 

SAN FRANCISCO                     14     4    10     4     7     3     3     3     5     3     5     2     4     9     5     -     3     1     5     5 

                                 1.9%  1.1%  2.6%  1.6%  2.1%  2.1%  1.8%  1.4%  1.7%  2.5%  1.9%  1.3%  2.0%  1.5%  3.9%        1.6%  0.6%  2.5%  2.7% 

 

SAN JOAQUIN                       17    12     5     7     7     3     5     2     8     -     7     5     5    17     -     -     6     6     1     4 

                                 2.3%  3.4%  1.3%  2.7%  2.1%  2.1%  3.1%  0.9%  2.8%        2.6%  3.2%  2.5%  2.8%              3.3%  3.7%  0.5%  2.2% 

 

SAN LUIS OBISPO                    7     2     5     3     1     3     -     1     4     1     2     2     2     7     -     -     -     2     3     2 

                                 0.9%  0.6%  1.3%  1.2%  0.3%  2.1%        0.5%  1.4%  0.8%  0.8%  1.3%  1.0%  1.2%                    1.2%  1.5%  1.1% 

 

SAN MATEO                         15     6     9     3     8     4     -     4     7     2     6     2     5    12     3     -     5     1     3     6 

                                 2.0%  1.7%  2.3%  1.2%  2.4%  2.8%        1.9%  2.4%  1.6%  2.3%  1.3%  2.5%  2.0%  2.3%        2.7%  0.6%  1.5%  3.2% 

 

SANTA BARBARA                     14     9     5     6     5     3     2     3     8     5     3     3     3    12     2     -     6     3     2     3 

                                 1.9%  2.6%  1.3%  2.4%  1.5%  2.1%  1.2%  1.4%  2.8%  4.1%  1.1%  1.9%  1.5%  2.0%  1.6%        3.3%  1.8%  1.0%  1.6% 

 

SANTA CLARA                       30    12    16     5    17     7     3    13     7     4     8    10     8    20    10     -     7     5     4    12 

                                 4.0%  3.4%  4.1%  2.0%  5.0%  5.0%  1.8%  6.0%  2.4%  3.3%  3.0%  6.5%  3.9%  3.3%  7.8%        3.8%  3.1%  2.0%  6.5% 

 

SANTA CRUZ                         8     4     4     1     4     1     -     3     2     1     4     2     1     7     1     -     1     3     4     - 

                                 1.1%  1.1%  1.0%  0.4%  1.2%  0.7%        1.4%  0.7%  0.8%  1.5%  1.3%  0.5%  1.2%  0.8%        0.5%  1.8%  2.0% 

 

SHASTA                             6     3     3     3     1     2     1     1     2     2     1     2     1     6     -     -     2     1     1     2 

                                 0.8%  0.9%  0.8%  1.2%  0.3%  1.4%  0.6%  0.5%  0.7%  1.6%  0.4%  1.3%  0.5%  1.0%              1.1%  0.6%  0.5%  1.1% 

 

SIERRA                             -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

SISKIYOU                           2     1     1     1     -     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     1     1     -     1     -     1     -     - 

                                 0.3%  0.3%  0.3%  0.4%                          0.7%                    0.5%  0.2%        5.3%        0.6% 

 

SOLANO                             5     2     3     -     4     -     -     3     1     2     1     1     1     4     1     -     -     2     3     - 

                                 0.7%  0.6%  0.8%        1.2%              1.4%  0.3%  1.6%  0.4%  0.6%  0.5%  0.7%  0.8%              1.2%  1.5% 
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(continued) 

Geographic (from sample) 

 

                                       GENDER          PARTY           HH PARTY                AGE               BORN IN US         GENDER BY AGE 

                                     =========== ================= ================= ======================= ================= ======================= 

 

                                                                   PURE  PURE                                U.S.  FORGN        MEN   MEN  WOMEN WOMEN 

                               TOTAL MALE  FMALE  REP   DEM   DTS   REP   DEM  MIXED 18-34 35-54 55-64  65+  BORN  BORN   UNK  18-54  55+  18-54  55+ 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

SONOMA                            16     7     9     7     7     2     6     3     6     4     3     2     7    15     1     -     3     4     4     5 

                                 2.1%  2.0%  2.3%  2.7%  2.1%  1.4%  3.7%  1.4%  2.1%  3.3%  1.1%  1.3%  3.4%  2.5%  0.8%        1.6%  2.5%  2.0%  2.7% 

 

STANISLAUS                         7     2     5     1     3     2     1     2     2     2     3     1     1     6     1     -     1     1     4     1 

                                 0.9%  0.6%  1.3%  0.4%  0.9%  1.4%  0.6%  0.9%  0.7%  1.6%  1.1%  0.6%  0.5%  1.0%  0.8%        0.5%  0.6%  2.0%  0.5% 

 

SUTTER                             4     3     1     1     2     1     1     1     1     1     1     -     2     2     2     -     2     1     -     1 

                                 0.5%  0.9%  0.3%  0.4%  0.6%  0.7%  0.6%  0.5%  0.3%  0.8%  0.4%        1.0%  0.3%  1.6%        1.1%  0.6%        0.5% 

 

TEHAMA                             1     -     1     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     1 

                                 0.1%        0.3%        0.3%                    0.3%                    0.5%  0.2%                                0.5% 

 

TRINITY                            -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

TULARE                             6     5     1     4     2     -     3     -     3     3     1     1     1     5     1     -     3     2     1     - 

                                 0.8%  1.4%  0.3%  1.6%  0.6%        1.8%        1.0%  2.5%  0.4%  0.6%  0.5%  0.8%  0.8%        1.6%  1.2%  0.5% 

 

TUOLUMNE                           4     3     1     1     3     -     1     3     -     -     2     1     1     3     -     1     1     2     1     - 

                                 0.5%  0.9%  0.3%  0.4%  0.9%        0.6%  1.4%              0.8%  0.6%  0.5%  0.5%        5.3%  0.5%  1.2%  0.5% 

 

VENTURA                           25    11    13     9    10     4     6     5    11     3    10     6     6    22     3     -     7     4     5     8 

                                 3.3%  3.1%  3.4%  3.5%  3.0%  2.8%  3.7%  2.3%  3.8%  2.5%  3.8%  3.9%  2.9%  3.6%  2.3%        3.8%  2.5%  2.5%  4.3% 

 

YOLO                               8     3     5     2     3     3     -     2     5     3     -     3     2     7     1     -     -     3     3     2 

                                 1.1%  0.9%  1.3%  0.8%  0.9%  2.1%        0.9%  1.7%  2.5%        1.9%  1.0%  1.2%  0.8%              1.8%  1.5%  1.1% 

 

YUBA                               2     1     -     -     2     -     -     1     1     -     -     1     1     2     -     -     -     1     -     - 

                                 0.3%  0.3%              0.6%              0.5%  0.3%              0.6%  0.5%  0.3%                    0.6% 
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Geographic (from sample) 

 

                                               PARTY BY GENDER                      PARTY BY AGE                          VOTE PROPENSITY 

                                     =================================== =================================== ========================================= 

 

                                      GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM   GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM                                100%/  NEW 

                               TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN 18-54  55+  18-54  55+  18-54  55+   5/5   4/5   3/5   2/5   1/5  PSBLE  REG 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            755   135   119    70    66   134   193   123   130    73    68   179   153   366   113    91    92    22    55     4 

 

ALAMEDA                           34     2     5     4     2     5    13     3     4     3     3    12     7    17     5     5     4     -     2     1 

                                 4.5%  1.5%  4.2%  5.7%  3.0%  3.7%  6.7%  2.4%  3.1%  4.1%  4.4%  6.7%  4.6%  4.6%  4.4%  5.5%  4.3%        3.6% 25.0% 

 

ALPINE                             -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

AMADOR                             3     1     1     1     -     -     -     -     2     1     -     -     -     2     -     -     1     -     -     - 

                                 0.4%  0.7%  0.8%  1.4%                          1.5%  1.4%                    0.5%              1.1% 

 

BUTTE                              4     2     -     -     1     -     -     -     2     -     1     -     -     3     1     -     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.5%  1.5%              1.5%                    1.5%        1.5%              0.8%  0.9% 

 

CALAVERAS                          3     -     2     -     -     -     1     -     2     -     -     -     1     2     1     -     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.4%        1.7%                    0.5%        1.5%                    0.7%  0.5%  0.9% 

 

COLUSA                             1     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     - 

                                 0.1%              1.4%                                1.4%                                      1.1% 

 

CONTRA COSTA                      25     3     7     2     3     2     6     2     8     4     2     4     4    12     1     1     7     -     3     - 

                                 3.3%  2.2%  5.9%  2.9%  4.5%  1.5%  3.1%  1.6%  6.2%  5.5%  2.9%  2.2%  2.6%  3.3%  0.9%  1.1%  7.6%        5.5% 

 

DEL NORTE                          3     -     -     1     -     1     1     -     -     -     1     1     1     1     1     1     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.4%              1.4%        0.7%  0.5%                    1.5%  0.6%  0.7%  0.3%  0.9%  1.1% 

 

EL DORADO                          6     1     1     -     1     2     1     2     -     1     -     2     1     1     1     2     -     -     2     - 

                                 0.8%  0.7%  0.8%        1.5%  1.5%  0.5%  1.6%        1.4%        1.1%  0.7%  0.3%  0.9%  2.2%              3.6% 

 

FRESNO                            14     -     4     1     1     3     4     1     3     1     1     2     6     6     2     3     -     -     2     - 

                                 1.9%        3.4%  1.4%  1.5%  2.2%  2.1%  0.8%  2.3%  1.4%  1.5%  1.1%  3.9%  1.6%  1.8%  3.3%              3.6% 

 

GLENN                              -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

HUMBOLDT                           5     -     2     -     -     1     2     1     1     -     -     1     2     1     1     1     1     -     1     - 

                                 0.7%        1.7%              0.7%  1.0%  0.8%  0.8%              0.6%  1.3%  0.3%  0.9%  1.1%  1.1%        1.8% 

 

IMPERIAL                           3     -     1     -     -     2     -     1     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     2     1     -     -     - 

                                 0.4%        0.8%              1.5%        0.8%                    1.1%                    2.2%  1.1% 

 

INYO                               2     2     -     -     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.3%  1.5%                                1.6%                                0.5% 

 

KERN                              17     5     3     1     1     2     4     3     6     1     1     4     2     9     3     3     1     -     1     - 

                                 2.3%  3.7%  2.5%  1.4%  1.5%  1.5%  2.1%  2.4%  4.6%  1.4%  1.5%  2.2%  1.3%  2.5%  2.7%  3.3%  1.1%        1.8% 

 

KINGS                              2     -     1     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     1     1     1     -     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.3%        0.8%                    0.5%  0.8%                          0.7%  0.3%  0.9% 
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(continued) 

Geographic (from sample) 

 

                                               PARTY BY GENDER                      PARTY BY AGE                          VOTE PROPENSITY 

                                     =================================== =================================== ========================================= 

 

                                      GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM   GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM                                100%/  NEW 

                               TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN 18-54  55+  18-54  55+  18-54  55+   5/5   4/5   3/5   2/5   1/5  PSBLE  REG 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

LAKE                               2     -     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.3%                          1.5%                                      1.3% 

 

LASSEN                             1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.1%  0.7%                                      0.8%                          0.3% 

 

LOS ANGELES                      167    24    21    19    16    32    50    24    19    18    18    50    28    65    26    29    25    10    12     - 

                                22.1% 17.8% 17.6% 27.1% 24.2% 23.9% 25.9% 19.5% 14.6% 24.7% 26.5% 27.9% 18.3% 17.8% 23.0% 31.9% 27.2% 45.5% 21.8% 

 

MADERA                             5     2     1     -     1     -     1     1     2     1     -     1     -     3     -     -     1     1     -     - 

                                 0.7%  1.5%  0.8%        1.5%        0.5%  0.8%  1.5%  1.4%        0.6%        0.8%              1.1%  4.5% 

 

MARIN                              8     1     2     2     -     1     2     -     3     2     -     3     -     5     1     -     -     -     1     - 

                                 1.1%  0.7%  1.7%  2.9%        0.7%  1.0%        2.3%  2.7%        1.7%        1.4%  0.9%                    1.8% 

 

MARIPOSA                           -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

MENDOCINO                          4     -     2     -     -     1     1     2     -     -     -     1     1     3     1     -     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.5%        1.7%              0.7%  0.5%  1.6%                    0.6%  0.7%  0.8%  0.9% 

 

MERCED                             6     1     -     -     1     1     2     -     1     2     -     -     3     3     2     1     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.8%  0.7%              1.5%  0.7%  1.0%        0.8%  2.7%              2.0%  0.8%  1.8%  1.1% 

 

MODOC                              2     1     1     -     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     1     -     1     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.3%  0.7%  0.8%                          0.8%  0.8%                          0.3%        1.1% 

 

MONO                               -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

MONTEREY                           6     1     1     -     -     -     4     2     -     -     -     1     3     3     -     2     -     -     1     - 

                                 0.8%  0.7%  0.8%                    2.1%  1.6%                    0.6%  2.0%  0.8%        2.2%              1.8% 

 

NAPA                               2     -     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     1     1     1     -     -     -     -     1     - 

                                 0.3%                          0.7%  0.5%                          0.6%  0.7%  0.3%                          1.8% 

 

NEVADA                             5     1     -     2     -     1     1     -     1     -     2     -     2     4     1     -     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.7%  0.7%        2.9%        0.7%  0.5%        0.8%        2.9%        1.3%  1.1%  0.9% 

 

ORANGE                            69    20    13     6     4    13    11    17    16     6     5     7    17    36    17     6     5     -     4     - 

                                 9.1% 14.8% 10.9%  8.6%  6.1%  9.7%  5.7% 13.8% 12.3%  8.2%  7.4%  3.9% 11.1%  9.8% 15.0%  6.6%  5.4%        7.3% 

 

PLACER                            12     2     2     1     1     1     4     4     -     -     2     2     3     8     2     -     -     2     -     - 

                                 1.6%  1.5%  1.7%  1.4%  1.5%  0.7%  2.1%  3.3%              2.9%  1.1%  2.0%  2.2%  1.8%              9.1% 

 

PLUMAS                             1     -     1     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.1%        0.8%                          0.8%                                0.3% 
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(continued) 

Geographic (from sample) 

 

                                               PARTY BY GENDER                      PARTY BY AGE                          VOTE PROPENSITY 

                                     =================================== =================================== ========================================= 

 

                                      GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM   GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM                                100%/  NEW 

                               TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN 18-54  55+  18-54  55+  18-54  55+   5/5   4/5   3/5   2/5   1/5  PSBLE  REG 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

RIVERSIDE                         36     9     2     2     5     9     6     7     4     5     2     9     8    14     7     2     6     3     4     - 

                                 4.8%  6.7%  1.7%  2.9%  7.6%  6.7%  3.1%  5.7%  3.1%  6.8%  2.9%  5.0%  5.2%  3.8%  6.2%  2.2%  6.5% 13.6%  7.3% 

 

SACRAMENTO                        34     6     7     1     4     6     7     5     8     2     3     9     6    16     3     4     8     1     1     - 

                                 4.5%  4.4%  5.9%  1.4%  6.1%  4.5%  3.6%  4.1%  6.2%  2.7%  4.4%  5.0%  3.9%  4.4%  2.7%  4.4%  8.7%  4.5%  1.8% 

 

SAN BENITO                         -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

SAN BERNARDINO                    27     5     5     2     3     6     5     7     3     2     3     6     5    16     2     4     4     -     -     1 

                                 3.6%  3.7%  4.2%  2.9%  4.5%  4.5%  2.6%  5.7%  2.3%  2.7%  4.4%  3.4%  3.3%  4.4%  1.8%  4.4%  4.3%             25.0% 

 

SAN DIEGO                         55    14     7     5     4     8    15    13     8     4     5    12    11    38     5     1     2     -     6     2 

                                 7.3% 10.4%  5.9%  7.1%  6.1%  6.0%  7.8% 10.6%  6.2%  5.5%  7.4%  6.7%  7.2% 10.4%  4.4%  1.1%  2.2%       10.9% 50.0% 

 

SAN FRANCISCO                     14     -     4     -     3     4     3     1     3     2     1     5     2     7     4     1     2     -     -     - 

                                 1.9%        3.4%        4.5%  3.0%  1.6%  0.8%  2.3%  2.7%  1.5%  2.8%  1.3%  1.9%  3.5%  1.1%  2.2% 

 

SAN JOAQUIN                       17     6     1     2     1     4     3     1     6     2     1     4     3    13     1     -     3     -     -     - 

                                 2.3%  4.4%  0.8%  2.9%  1.5%  3.0%  1.6%  0.8%  4.6%  2.7%  1.5%  2.2%  2.0%  3.6%  0.9%        3.3% 

 

SAN LUIS OBISPO                    7     1     2     1     2     -     1     1     2     2     1     -     1     4     1     1     -     -     1     - 

                                 0.9%  0.7%  1.7%  1.4%  3.0%        0.5%  0.8%  1.5%  2.7%  1.5%        0.7%  1.1%  0.9%  1.1%              1.8% 

 

SAN MATEO                         15     2     1     2     2     2     6     2     1     2     2     4     4     7     3     4     -     -     1     - 

                                 2.0%  1.5%  0.8%  2.9%  3.0%  1.5%  3.1%  1.6%  0.8%  2.7%  2.9%  2.2%  2.6%  1.9%  2.7%  4.4%              1.8% 

 

SANTA BARBARA                     14     4     2     1     2     4     1     3     3     2     1     3     2     6     1     4     1     1     -     - 

                                 1.9%  3.0%  1.7%  1.4%  3.0%  3.0%  0.5%  2.4%  2.3%  2.7%  1.5%  1.7%  1.3%  1.6%  0.9%  4.4%  1.1%  4.5% 

 

SANTA CLARA                       30     2     3     4     2     5    11     2     3     2     5     8     9    11     7     3     3     2     3     - 

                                 4.0%  1.5%  2.5%  5.7%  3.0%  3.7%  5.7%  1.6%  2.3%  2.7%  7.4%  4.5%  5.9%  3.0%  6.2%  3.3%  3.3%  9.1%  5.5% 

 

SANTA CRUZ                         8     1     -     1     -     -     4     -     1     1     -     4     -     3     2     -     2     -     1     - 

                                 1.1%  0.7%        1.4%              2.1%        0.8%  1.4%        2.2%        0.8%  1.8%        2.2%        1.8% 

 

SHASTA                             6     2     1     1     1     -     1     1     2     1     1     1     -     3     1     -     1     -     -     - 

                                 0.8%  1.5%  0.8%  1.4%  1.5%        0.5%  0.8%  1.5%  1.4%  1.5%  0.6%        0.8%  0.9%        1.1% 

 

SIERRA                             -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

SISKIYOU                           2     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     1     - 

                                 0.3%  0.7%                                      0.8%                          0.3%                          1.8% 

 

SOLANO                             5     -     -     -     -     2     2     -     -     -     -     2     2     2     -     1     2     -     -     - 

                                 0.7%                          1.5%  1.0%                          1.1%  1.3%  0.5%        1.1%  2.2% 

 

 



 
  

 
44 

Probolsky Research LLC 

3990 Westerly Place Suite 185 Newport Beach CA 92660 USA 
Newport Beach: (949) 855 6400 Sacramento:  (916) 256 4040 Washington DC: (202) 559 0270 

www.probolskyresearch.com 

                                                                  CALIFORNIA STATEWIDE SURVEY 

 

                                                                           AUGUST 2012 

 

(continued) 

Geographic (from sample) 

 

                                               PARTY BY GENDER                      PARTY BY AGE                          VOTE PROPENSITY 

                                     =================================== =================================== ========================================= 

 

                                      GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM   GOP   GOP   DTS   DTS   DEM   DEM                                100%/  NEW 

                               TOTAL  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN  MEN  WOMEN 18-54  55+  18-54  55+  18-54  55+   5/5   4/5   3/5   2/5   1/5  PSBLE  REG 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- 

 

SONOMA                            16     3     4     2     -     2     5     3     4     1     1     3     4     8     3     1     3     -     1     - 

                                 2.1%  2.2%  3.4%  2.9%        1.5%  2.6%  2.4%  3.1%  1.4%  1.5%  1.7%  2.6%  2.2%  2.7%  1.1%  3.3%        1.8% 

 

STANISLAUS                         7     1     -     -     2     -     3     1     -     2     -     2     1     1     -     3     1     2     -     - 

                                 0.9%  0.7%              3.0%        1.6%  0.8%        2.7%        1.1%  0.7%  0.3%        3.3%  1.1%  9.1% 

 

SUTTER                             4     1     -     1     -     1     1     -     1     1     -     1     1     2     -     -     1     -     1     - 

                                 0.5%  0.7%        1.4%        0.7%  0.5%        0.8%  1.4%        0.6%  0.7%  0.5%              1.1%        1.8% 

 

TEHAMA                             1     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     1     -     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.1%                                0.5%                                0.7%        0.9% 

 

TRINITY                            -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

TULARE                             6     4     -     -     -     1     1     2     2     -     -     2     -     2     2     -     1     -     1     - 

                                 0.8%  3.0%                    0.7%  0.5%  1.6%  1.5%              1.1%        0.5%  1.8%        1.1%        1.8% 

 

TUOLUMNE                           4     1     -     -     -     2     1     -     1     -     -     2     1     3     -     1     -     -     -     - 

                                 0.5%  0.7%                    1.5%  0.5%        0.8%              1.1%  0.7%  0.8%        1.1% 

 

VENTURA                           25     2     7     2     2     5     4     5     4     -     4     7     3    13     3     2     4     -     2     - 

                                 3.3%  1.5%  5.9%  2.9%  3.0%  3.7%  2.1%  4.1%  3.1%        5.9%  3.9%  2.0%  3.6%  2.7%  2.2%  4.3%        3.6% 

 

YOLO                               8     -     2     2     1     1     2     1     1     1     2     1     2     4     -     2     1     -     1     - 

                                 1.1%        1.7%  2.9%  1.5%  0.7%  1.0%  0.8%  0.8%  1.4%  2.9%  0.6%  1.3%  1.1%        2.2%  1.1%        1.8% 

 

YUBA                               2     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     2     1     -     -     -     -     1     - 

                                 0.3%                          0.7%                                      1.3%  0.3%                          1.8% 
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Geographic (from sample) 

 

                                       TYPE OF VOTER        REGISTRATION DATE                              REGIONS                            LANGUAGE 

                                     ================= ============================= =====================================================  =========== 

 

 

                                     PERM  PREV  E-DAY UNDER UP TO UP TO UP TO OVER  NORTH  SAN   SAN  SFBAY CNTRL       OTHER CNTRL CNTRL 

                               TOTAL MAIL  MAIL  VOTER 1 YR  5 YRS 10YRS 20YRS 20YRS CALI  FRANC JOSE  AREA  COAST L.A.  SOCAL MNTN  VALEY  SPNSH ENGLS 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- ----- 

 

TOTAL                            755   385    72   288     4   216   176   221   126    25    14    30   105    60   167   190    12   152    89   646 

 

ALAMEDA                           34    20     2    12     1    13     7     7     6     -     -     -    34     -     -     -     -     -     2    31 

                                 4.5%  5.2%  2.8%  4.2% 25.0%  6.0%  4.0%  3.2%  4.8%                   32.4%                                2.2%  4.8% 

 

ALPINE                             -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

AMADOR                             3     1     1     -     -     1     2     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     3     -     1     2 

                                 0.4%  0.3%  1.4%              0.5%  1.1%                                                       25.0%        1.1%  0.3% 

 

BUTTE                              4     3     1     -     -     3     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     4     -     4 

                                 0.5%  0.8%  1.4%              1.4%        0.5%                                                        2.6%        0.6% 

 

CALAVERAS                          3     3     -     -     -     1     1     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     3     -     -     3 

                                 0.4%  0.8%                    0.5%  0.6%        0.8%                                           25.0%              0.5% 

 

COLUSA                             1     -     -     1     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     1 

                                 0.1%              0.3%        0.5%                                                                    0.7%        0.2% 

 

CONTRA COSTA                      25    14     2     8     -     9     3     7     5     -     -     -    25     -     -     -     -     -     3    21 

                                 3.3%  3.6%  2.8%  2.8%        4.2%  1.7%  3.2%  4.0%                   23.8%                                3.4%  3.3% 

 

DEL NORTE                          3     2     -     1     -     -     2     1     -     3     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     2 

                                 0.4%  0.5%        0.3%              1.1%  0.5%       12.0%                                                  1.1%  0.3% 

 

EL DORADO                          6     6     -     -     -     2     3     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     6     -     6 

                                 0.8%  1.6%                    0.9%  1.7%                                                              3.9%        0.9% 

 

FRESNO                            14     8     1     5     -     3     5     3     2     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    14     4    10 

                                 1.9%  2.1%  1.4%  1.7%        1.4%  2.8%  1.4%  1.6%                                                  9.2%  4.5%  1.5% 

 

GLENN                              -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

HUMBOLDT                           5     4     -     1     -     2     -     3     -     5     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     5 

                                 0.7%  1.0%        0.3%        0.9%        1.4%       20.0%                                                        0.8% 

 

IMPERIAL                           3     2     -     1     -     2     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     3     -     -     3     - 

                                 0.4%  0.5%        0.3%        0.9%  0.6%                                                  1.6%              3.4% 

 

INYO                               2     -     2     -     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     2     -     -     2 

                                 0.3%        2.8%                          0.9%                                                 16.7%              0.3% 

 

KERN                              17     8     2     7     -     9     1     6     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    17     2    15 

                                 2.3%  2.1%  2.8%  2.4%        4.2%  0.6%  2.7%  0.8%                                                 11.2%  2.2%  2.3% 

 

KINGS                              2     1     -     1     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     2     -     2 

                                 0.3%  0.3%        0.3%                    0.5%  0.8%                                                  1.3%        0.3% 
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(continued) 

Geographic (from sample) 

 

                                       TYPE OF VOTER        REGISTRATION DATE                              REGIONS                            LANGUAGE 

                                     ================= ============================= =====================================================  =========== 

 

 

                                     PERM  PREV  E-DAY UNDER UP TO UP TO UP TO OVER  NORTH  SAN   SAN  SFBAY CNTRL       OTHER CNTRL CNTRL 

                               TOTAL MAIL  MAIL  VOTER 1 YR  5 YRS 10YRS 20YRS 20YRS CALI  FRANC JOSE  AREA  COAST L.A.  SOCAL MNTN  VALEY  SPNSH ENGLS 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- ----- 

 

LAKE                               2     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     2 

                                 0.3%              0.7%                                8.0%                                                        0.3% 

 

LASSEN                             1     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1 

                                 0.1%  0.3%                    0.5%                    4.0%                                                        0.2% 

 

LOS ANGELES                      167    41    25    98     -    47    37    52    30     -     -     -     -     -   167     -     -     -    35   125 

                                22.1% 10.6% 34.7% 34.0%       21.8% 21.0% 23.5% 23.8%                              100.0%                   39.3% 19.3% 

 

MADERA                             5     4     1     -     -     1     2     2     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     5     -     4 

                                 0.7%  1.0%  1.4%              0.5%  1.1%  0.9%                                                        3.3%        0.6% 

 

MARIN                              8     5     -     3     -     2     1     -     4     -     -     -     8     -     -     -     -     -     -     8 

                                 1.1%  1.3%        1.0%        0.9%  0.6%        3.2%                    7.6%                                      1.2% 

 

MARIPOSA                           -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

MENDOCINO                          4     2     2     -     -     1     1     1     1     4     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     4 

                                 0.5%  0.5%  2.8%              0.5%  0.6%  0.5%  0.8% 16.0%                                                        0.6% 

 

MERCED                             6     4     -     2     -     -     2     3     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     6     1     5 

                                 0.8%  1.0%        0.7%              1.1%  1.4%  0.8%                                                  3.9%  1.1%  0.8% 

 

MODOC                              2     1     1     -     -     -     -     1     1     2     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     2 

                                 0.3%  0.3%  1.4%                          0.5%  0.8%  8.0%                                                        0.3% 

 

MONO                               -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

MONTEREY                           6     5     -     1     -     1     2     3     -     -     -     -     -     6     -     -     -     -     1     5 

                                 0.8%  1.3%        0.3%        0.5%  1.1%  1.4%                               10.0%                          1.1%  0.8% 

 

NAPA                               2     2     -     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     -     2 

                                 0.3%  0.5%                          1.1%                                1.9%                                      0.3% 

 

NEVADA                             5     3     1     1     -     2     1     2     -     5     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     5 

                                 0.7%  0.8%  1.4%  0.3%        0.9%  0.6%  0.9%       20.0%                                                        0.8% 

 

ORANGE                            69    31     6    32     -    17    10    28    14     -     -     -     -     -     -    69     -     -     9    60 

                                 9.1%  8.1%  8.3% 11.1%        7.9%  5.7% 12.7% 11.1%                                     36.3%             10.1%  9.3% 

 

PLACER                            12    11     -     1     -     3     6     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    12     -    12 

                                 1.6%  2.9%        0.3%        1.4%  3.4%  0.5%  0.8%                                                  7.9%        1.9% 

 

PLUMAS                             1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1 

                                 0.1%  0.3%                                      0.8%  4.0%                                                        0.2% 
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(continued) 

Geographic (from sample) 

 

                                       TYPE OF VOTER        REGISTRATION DATE                              REGIONS                            LANGUAGE 

                                     ================= ============================= =====================================================  =========== 

 

 

                                     PERM  PREV  E-DAY UNDER UP TO UP TO UP TO OVER  NORTH  SAN   SAN  SFBAY CNTRL       OTHER CNTRL CNTRL 

                               TOTAL MAIL  MAIL  VOTER 1 YR  5 YRS 10YRS 20YRS 20YRS CALI  FRANC JOSE  AREA  COAST L.A.  SOCAL MNTN  VALEY  SPNSH ENGLS 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- ----- 

 

RIVERSIDE                         36    21     4    10     -    13    13     6     4     -     -     -     -     -     -    36     -     -     6    29 

                                 4.8%  5.5%  5.6%  3.5%        6.0%  7.4%  2.7%  3.2%                                     18.9%              6.7%  4.5% 

 

SACRAMENTO                        34    17     2    14     -     6    13     6     7     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    34     -    33 

                                 4.5%  4.4%  2.8%  4.9%        2.8%  7.4%  2.7%  5.6%                                                 22.4%        5.1% 

 

SAN BENITO                         -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

SAN BERNARDINO                    27    15     1    10     1     6     8     9     3     -     -     -     -     -     -    27     -     -     7    20 

                                 3.6%  3.9%  1.4%  3.5% 25.0%  2.8%  4.5%  4.1%  2.4%                                     14.2%              7.9%  3.1% 

 

SAN DIEGO                         55    33     1    21     2    11    19    15     8     -     -     -     -     -     -    55     -     -     4    49 

                                 7.3%  8.6%  1.4%  7.3% 50.0%  5.1% 10.8%  6.8%  6.3%                                     28.9%              4.5%  7.6% 

 

SAN FRANCISCO                     14     9     -     5     -     5     2     3     4     -    14     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    14 

                                 1.9%  2.3%        1.7%        2.3%  1.1%  1.4%  3.2%      100.0%                                                  2.2% 

 

SAN JOAQUIN                       17     9     2     6     -     3     4     2     8     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    17     -    15 

                                 2.3%  2.3%  2.8%  2.1%        1.4%  2.3%  0.9%  6.3%                                                 11.2%        2.3% 

 

SAN LUIS OBISPO                    7     3     1     3     -     2     1     4     -     -     -     -     -     7     -     -     -     -     -     7 

                                 0.9%  0.8%  1.4%  1.0%        0.9%  0.6%  1.8%                               11.7%                                1.1% 

 

SAN MATEO                         15     7     1     7     -     -     3     7     5     -     -     -    15     -     -     -     -     -     -    14 

                                 2.0%  1.8%  1.4%  2.4%              1.7%  3.2%  4.0%                   14.3%                                      2.2% 

 

SANTA BARBARA                     14    10     1     3     -     3     5     4     1     -     -     -     -    14     -     -     -     -     3    11 

                                 1.9%  2.6%  1.4%  1.0%        1.4%  2.8%  1.8%  0.8%                         23.3%                          3.4%  1.7% 

 

SANTA CLARA                       30    26     1     3     -     7     4    10     8     -     -    30     -     -     -     -     -     -     1    29 

                                 4.0%  6.8%  1.4%  1.0%        3.2%  2.3%  4.5%  6.3%            100.0%                                      1.1%  4.5% 

 

SANTA CRUZ                         8     2     -     5     -     3     2     2     1     -     -     -     -     8     -     -     -     -     1     7 

                                 1.1%  0.5%        1.7%        1.4%  1.1%  0.9%  0.8%                         13.3%                          1.1%  1.1% 

 

SHASTA                             6     4     1     -     -     3     -     3     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     6     -     6 

                                 0.8%  1.0%  1.4%              1.4%        1.4%                                                        3.9%        0.9% 

 

SIERRA                             -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

SISKIYOU                           2     1     -     1     -     1     -     1     -     2     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     2 

                                 0.3%  0.3%        0.3%        0.5%        0.5%        8.0%                                                        0.3% 

 

SOLANO                             5     3     1     1     -     1     1     2     1     -     -     -     5     -     -     -     -     -     -     5 

                                 0.7%  0.8%  1.4%  0.3%        0.5%  0.6%  0.9%  0.8%                    4.8%                                      0.8% 
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(continued) 

Geographic (from sample) 

 

                                       TYPE OF VOTER        REGISTRATION DATE                              REGIONS                            LANGUAGE 

                                     ================= ============================= =====================================================  =========== 

 

 

                                     PERM  PREV  E-DAY UNDER UP TO UP TO UP TO OVER  NORTH  SAN   SAN  SFBAY CNTRL       OTHER CNTRL CNTRL 

                               TOTAL MAIL  MAIL  VOTER 1 YR  5 YRS 10YRS 20YRS 20YRS CALI  FRANC JOSE  AREA  COAST L.A.  SOCAL MNTN  VALEY  SPNSH ENGLS 

                               ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----  ----- ----- 

 

SONOMA                            16    11     3     2     -     4     2     8     2     -     -     -    16     -     -     -     -     -     1    15 

                                 2.1%  2.9%  4.2%  0.7%        1.9%  1.1%  3.6%  1.6%                   15.2%                                1.1%  2.3% 

 

STANISLAUS                         7     5     -     2     -     3     2     2     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     7     2     4 

                                 0.9%  1.3%        0.7%        1.4%  1.1%  0.9%                                                        4.6%  2.2%  0.6% 

 

SUTTER                             4     1     3     -     -     2     -     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     4     1     3 

                                 0.5%  0.3%  4.2%              0.9%        0.5%  0.8%                                                  2.6%  1.1%  0.5% 

 

TEHAMA                             1     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     -     1 

                                 0.1%        1.4%                                0.8%                                                  0.7%        0.2% 

 

TRINITY                            -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     - 

 

TULARE                             6     1     1     4     -     5     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     6     -     6 

                                 0.8%  0.3%  1.4%  1.4%        2.3%        0.5%                                                        3.9%        0.9% 

 

TUOLUMNE                           4     1     -     3     -     -     1     2     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     4     -     -     4 

                                 0.5%  0.3%        1.0%              0.6%  0.9%  0.8%                                           33.3%              0.6% 

 

VENTURA                           25    17     -     8     -    11     6     8     -     -     -     -     -    25     -     -     -     -     -    23 

                                 3.3%  4.4%        2.8%        5.1%  3.4%  3.6%                               41.7%                                3.6% 

 

YOLO                               8     4     1     3     -     5     1     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     8     1     7 

                                 1.1%  1.0%  1.4%  1.0%        2.3%  0.6%  0.5%  0.8%                                                  5.3%  1.1%  1.1% 

 

YUBA                               2     2     -     -     -     1     -     -     1     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     2     -     2 

                                 0.3%  0.5%                    0.5%              0.8%                                                  1.3%        0.3% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


